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TOMAZ METELLO
President & CEO

Mensagem do Presidente

Seja bem-vindo(a) a bordo da euroAtlantic airways.
Em 2016 começamos a segunda frequência para Bissau com uma 

significativa afluência, oferecendo níveis incomparáveis de excelência de 
serviço que ajudaram a fazer a diferença, ganhando assim a confiança  
do público viajante.

Viajar de avião hoje em dia não é algo fora do comum em muitos 
lugares do mundo. Com um número cada vez maior de passageiros e 
opções disponíveis nos céus, as companhias aéreas que buscam manter 
ou aumentar sua posição no mercado devem proporcionar serviço de alta 
qualidade com crescente eficiência.

Nesse ambiente altamente competitivo, a euroAtlantic airways tem 
chegado cada vez mais longe com a nossa expansão quer de rotas, quer 
de frota, com uma média de crescimento anual significativa. Ao longo do 
caminho, a nossa companhia aérea vem reunindo algumas distinções  
e louvores desde 1997, fazendo parte de um grupo de entre os seus pares 
que mais cresceu em tão pouco tempo.

Fico feliz em anunciar que a nossa empresa já alterou o interior de três 
dos nossos aviões com as melhores cadeiras de económica e executiva 
existentes no mercado, e que já se encontram disponíveis para todos 
aqueles que viajam a bordo das nossas aeronaves, num investimento de 
mais de 14 milhões de euros.

Sempre buscamos nos distinguir em tudo o que fazemos, e ser 
considerado o melhor do mundo é uma realização extraordinária em nossa 
história relativamente curta.  

Espero que tenha uma boa viagem até ao seu destino!

Welcome aboard of euroAtlantic Airways.
In 2016 we started our second frequency to Bissau with a very 

considerable affluence, so we could offer an incomparable level of excellence 
service that helped us to make the difference, therefore we won the trust of 
our travel public.

Traveling by plane is not unusual nowadays, with a much higher number 
of passengers and with so many different options available in the sky, the 
airline companies need to pursue in maintaining and increasing their position 
in the market providing high quality service with crescent efficiency.

In this environment, highly competitive, the euroAtlantic airways has came  
far with its expansion in routes and fleet, with a very considerable average 
of anual growth. Along the way, since 1997, our airline company is gathering 
many distinctions and rewards that have given us the chance to be the group 
with a major growth in such a short period of time. 

I'm glad to announce that our company already changed three of its 
airplane interiors with the best market seats in both economy and executive 
classes. With an investment of 14 million euros, they are now available for 
those that choose to travel in our aircrafts. 

We always work to be unique in everything we do. To be considered the 
best in the world is an extraordinary accomplishment in our relatively short 
history.  

Hope you have a pleasant flight to your destination!

Bem-vindo a bordo! 
Welcome aboard!
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Três das nossas aeronaves já estão com o interior renovado, 
num acordo com o locador dos 3 novos 767-300ER que compõem 
a nossa frota, que inclui cadeiras novas, modernas, todas em pele 
para as classes económica e executiva, estas últimas “lie flat” – 
ficam totalmente na horizontal como uma cama – e com sistema 
de última geração de massagem corporal e relaxamento incluída 
do fabricante Thompson. Em todos este assentos está incorporado 
um sistema avançado de entretenimento individual touch-screen 
que disponibiliza filmes e outros conteúdos multimédia para todos 
os passageiros, fazendo os voos parecer mais rápidos!

Este projeto de renovação destes aviões foi orçamentado em 
cerca de 13,5 milhões de dólares, o que torna mais confortáveis 
e competitivas as cabines de passageiros que voam com a 
euroAtlantic airways, pois estão equipadas com o que de mais 
moderno existe na aviação comercial. As reconfigurações de cabine 

Novos interiores e novo sistema de 
entretenimento
New interiores and new entertainment system

iniciaram-se em maio de 2016 com a colocação final da cabine de 
económica e prevê-se que estejam concluídas em Março deste ano 
com as cabines de executiva.

Perspetivas é que até 2018 se conclua a modernização de toda 
a frota de 767-300 de passageiros e que se modernize a cabine 
do Boeing 777-200, melhorando-se significativamente o produto, 
permitindo captar novos segmentos de mercado.

I n an agreement with the lessor of our three new 767-300 
that compose our fleet, they now have new interiors, that includes 
new modern leather seats for both economy and executive classes, 
the last ones with lie flat - totally in the horizontal position, like a 
bed.  They also have, a last generation body massage and relax 
systems from Thompson. All seats have an incorporated advanced 
touch-screen system of individual entertainment that provides 
movies and other multimedia contents for all the passengers 
making the flights seems quicker!

The renovation project of this aircrafts, used the most 
sophisticated equipments of commercial aviation and was quoted 
at around 13,5 million dollars, which made the passenger's cabin 
more comfortable and competitive. 

The cabin reconfigurations began in May of 2016 with the 
replacing of the last economy cabin, predicting their conclusion in 
March of this current year with the executive cabins. 

Our perspectives is that in 2018 the entire modernization of 
the 767-300 fleet will be completed, as well the 777-200 cabin, with 
substantially improvement of our product, allowing us to capture 
new market sectors. 

A euroAtlantic Airways assinou um acordo empresarial com 
a STP Airways, para a comercialização da rota entre Lisboa e 
São Tomé. O acordo visa as companhias comercializarem os voos 
em regime de code share, passando assim, a dividirem entre 
si a comercialização de lugares através dos canais das duas 
companhias. Esta nova estratégia permite ao Estado de São Tomé 
e Príncipe ampliar a oferta.

Este acordo reforça a adesão da euroAtlantic aos voos 
regulares, depois da entrada, no final de 2014, na rota Lisboa-
Bissau, presentemente com dois voos semanais.

The EuroAtlantic airways has signed a business agreement 
with STP Airways to comercialize the routes between Lisbon and 
São Tomé. The agreement aims the commercialized code share 
flights, in this way both companies will divide the seats selling from 
their own channels. 

This new strategy allows São Tomé and Príncipe to increase 
their offer. 

This agreement reinforces the accession of EuroAtlantic 
Airways to the regular flights after the beginning of 2014 for the 
Lisbon-Bissau route currently with two weekly flights. 
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stay

CR7
                                                                  

CONHEçA LISBOA 
COMO UM CRAQUE!
MEET LISBON AS 
A LEGEND! 

LISBOA

Is in a completely renewed historical building at the Pombaline 
down Town of Lisbon, that is raised up this Boutique Hotel. 
Born out of the partnership between the huge portuguese 
futebol star Cristiano Ronaldo and one of the most important 
hotel management group from Portugal, Pestana group.
Sophisticated and absolutely premium in all its services, this 
is the ideal place to enjoy some especial days in a true CR7 
lifestyle.

É num edifício totalmente renovado da Baixa Pombalina 
lisboeta que se ergue este Boutique Hotel, nascido da parceria 
entre um dos maiores grupos de hotelaria português e a sua 
maior estrela do futebol: Cristiano Ronaldo.
Sofisticado e absolutamente premium em todos os seus 
serviços este é o lugar ideal para passar uns dias diferentes, 
ao verdadeiro estilo de vida CR7. 

Rua do Comércio 54, 1100-150 Lisboa
E-mail de reservas: geral@pestana.com
Telefone: +351 210 401 710

PESTANA
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play

Um smartphone desenhado para aqueles que têm forte paixão pela fotografia, 
desde os entusiastas até aos mais especialistas. O smartphone Kodak Ektra conjuga o 
melhor da história da Kodak com as últimas inovações em fotografia para telemóveis. 
Este permite aos adeptos da fotografia captar magníficas imagens independentemente 
do ambiente e ainda desfrutar de um rápido telemóvel, sintonizado para a melhor 
qualidade de imagem. Com um design inspirado numa câmera analógica lançada em 
1940, conta com um sistema operativo Android e uma série de aplicativos exclusivos 
para fotografia e impressão com qualidade, como o Adobe Lightroom, Snapseed, VSCO e 
Prisma.

O novo smartphone 
para os amantes 
da fotografia 

A photography-led smartphone designed for those with a passion for photography, 
from enthusiasts to experts. The KODAK EKTRA Smartphone fuses the best of Kodak’s rich 
history in imaging with the latest innovations in smartphone photography and integrated 
social media sharing

This Smartphone let’s keen photographers capture exceptional images, whatever the 
environment, with an incredibly fast smartphone, tuned for the best in image quality.

With an design inspired in a analog camera of 1940, its operative system is Android 
with integrated photography and quality printing apps like Adobe Lightroom, Snapseed, 
VSCO e Prisma.

Créditos Credits: www.kodak.com

EKTRA

The new smartphone for 
photography lovers 
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Boarding Pass

A Guiné-Bissau é um país da África Ocidental caracterizado por uma bonita costa, 
muito recortada e com inúmeros rios a fluir para o oceano Atlântico e dezenas de 
ilhas. O território guineense abrange 36.125 quilómetros quadrados de área, com uma 
população estimada em 1,6 milhões de pessoas. 
Guinea-Bissau is a West African country characterized by a beautiful coastline, with 
many rivers flowing into the Atlantic Ocean and dozens of islands. Guinean territory 
covers 36,125 square kilometers, with an estimated population of 1.6 million people.

Guiné
Bissau

Guinea-Bissau
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T o speak of Guinea-Bissau and not to mention the Bijagós 
archipelago would be unforgivable! Since 1996, it has been considered 
by UNESCO as a Biosphere Reserve, it’s an inescapable reference in 
terms of tourism, the highest exponent in the natural beauty of the 
country and its uniqueness. This archipelago is made up of 88 islands, 
the best known being Bubaque, Rabule and Maio. 

The oldest areas covered by official protection (since August 
2000) are the Orango National Park and the João Vieira and Poilão 
Marine National Park, which are located in the south and southeast 
of the archipelago. There are many characteristics that make Bijagós 
a unique experience: calm water beaches, populated with fish, 
shellfish and seafood, mangroves to lose sight of, a diverse flora and 
fauna that includes, among other species, crocodiles, monkeys, birds, 
turtles and otters.

Getting to know Guinea Bissau is a surprise, Cachéu, for example, 
a city northwest of Bissau and the Bijagós Archipelago, was the 
first Portuguese trading post in Guinea, and was even the former 
capital of the Portuguese colony. Passing by here, do not miss the 
Fort of Cachéu dating back to the 16th century, a fortification that 
ensured the Portuguese military presence in the region but was also 
extremely important to the trade of the time.

Ivory, slaves and manufactured goods were at the time the 
targets of commercial transactions.

F alar da Guiné-Bissau e não referir o arquipélago Bijagós 
seria imperdoável! Considerado desde 1996 pela UNESCO como 
Reserva da Biosfera, ele é referência incontornável no que respeita 
ao turismo, expoente máximo na beleza natural do país e na sua 
singularidade. Este arquipélago é constituído por 88 ilhas, sendo 
que as mais conhecidas são Bubaque, Rabule e Maio. 

As zonas mais antigas abrangidas por protecção oficial (desde 
Agosto de 2000) são o Parque Nacional de Orango e o Parque 
Nacional Marinho de João Vieira e Poilão, que se situam no sul e 
sudeste do arquipélago. São muitas as características que tornam 
o Bijagós uma experiência única: as praias de água calma, povoadas 
de peixe, moluscos e marisco, mangais a perder vista, uma 
flora diversificada e uma fauna que inclui entre outras espécies, 
crocodilos, macacos, aves, tartarugas e lontras. 

Conhecer a Guiné-Bissau é uma surpresa, Cachéu, por exemplo, 
uma cidade a noroeste de Bissau e do Arquipélago do Bijagós, 
foi a primeira feitoria portuguesa na Guiné, tendo sido mesmo a 
antiga capital da colónia portuguesa. A passar por aqui, não deixe 
de conhecer o Forte de Cachéu que remonta ao século XVI, uma 
fortificação que assegurava a presença militar portuguesa na 
região mas que também se constituía extremamente importante 
para o comércio de então. 

Marfim, escravos e produtos manufacturados eram na época os 
alvos das transacções comerciais. 
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Hoje, a Guiné-Bissau tem como principal produto exportado a 
castanha de caju, é assim desde 1976, em 2015 foram exportadas 
cerca de 175 mil toneladas o que corresponde a uma percentagem 
significativa do PIB deste país. 

Não resista aos sabores quentes da comida típica da  
Guiné-Bissau, com forte influência portuguesa, a sua mistura 
africana torna-a muito especial e irresistível. O limão e a malagueta 
são dois ingredientes indispensáveis que valorizam a singularidade 
e a intensidade da gastronomia que caracteriza o país. 

Sendo o arroz a base da alimentação guineense, o banda, 
este enriquece-se com muitos molhos e caldos. Não deixe de 
experimentar a Mancarra, um prato de caldo de amendoim que 
faz as delícias de todos. Também o Sigá ou o pitche-patche 
são outros pratos típicos muito commumente cozinhados com 
marisco e peixe. A Guiné-Bissau é muito famosa pelas suas ostras 
enormes e lagosta da melhor qualidade. 

Há muito por descobrir nestas ilhas e neste país autêntico 
que se apresenta quase intocável pelo homem, esquecido no 
tempo e dotado de pureza e mistério.

A Guiné-Bissau possui um património cultural bastante rico e 
diversificado. As diferenças étnicas e linguísticas produziram grande 
variedade ao nível da dança, da expressão artística, das profissões, 
da tradição musical e das manifestações culturais no geral.

O muito famoso Carnaval guineense, completamente original 
e com características muito próprias, tem evoluído bastante 
constituindo uma das maiores manifestações culturais do país.

Guinea-Bissau has a rich and diverse cultural heritage. Ethnic and 
linguistic differences have produced great variety in dance, artistic 
expression, professions, musical tradition and cultural manifestations 
in general.

The very famous Guinean Carnival completely original and with 
very unic characteristics, has evolved quite a lot, constituting one of 
the biggest cultural manifestations of the country.
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Today, Guinea-Bissau's main export is cashew 
nuts, and it has been since 1976, in the year of 2015, 
175,000 tons have been exported, corresponding to a 
significant percentage of the country's GDP.

Do not resist the warm flavors of typical Guinea-
Bissau food, with a strong Portuguese influence, its 
African blend makes it very special and irresistible. 
Lemon and chili are two indispensable ingredients that 
value the uniqueness and intensity of the gastronomy 
that characterizes the country.

As the rice is the basis of Guinean food, the 
"banda" this is enriched with many sauces and broths. 
Be sure to try the Mancarra, a dish of peanut broth 
that delights everyone. Also the Sigá or the pitche-
patche are other typical dishes very commonly cooked 
with seafood and fish. Guinea Bissau is very famous 
for its enormous oysters and lobster of the best 
quality.

There is a lot to discover in these islands and 
in this authentic country that presents itself almost 
untouched by man, forgotten in time and endowed 
with purity and mystery.

informação geral
Capital / Capital

Cidade mais populosa / 
Largest city (by population)

Língua oficial / Official language

Governo / Government
Área Total / Total area

População / Population 
Moeda / Currency

Fuso horário / Time zone
Clima / Weather

Cód. ISO / ISO Code
Cód. Internet / Internet Code

Cód. telef. / Phone Code

Bissau
Bissau

Português / Portuguese
República Semi-Presidencialista / 
Semi-Presidential Republic
36.125km2 
1,6 milhões Habitantes 
Franco da África Ocidental / 
West african CFA franc
GMT +1  
Tropical / Tropical 
GNB
.gw 
+245 

general information
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beauty

CLARINS 

FACE GRAB AND FLY    
€39,00
Para reduzir os efeitos da fadiga causada 
pelos voos, com todos os produtos de beleza 
essenciais numa única bolsa. Perfeito para quem 
viaja!
To reduce flight fatigue, with all beauty 
essentials products in a single beauty bag. 
Perfect kit for every traveler!

Angel Muse, um novo perfume altamente viciante, ganha vida num frasco cósmico oval com a estrela 
da marca Mugler em relevo. A intensidade das notas de topo proporcionada pela toranja e pelas bagas 
vermelhas mistura-se com um coração suave de creme de avelã para criar um aroma intenso em que o 
vetiver e o patchuli, ingredientes característicos do Angel, se unem. 
Uma criação única e sublime: o primeiro vetiver gourmand. Intensamente inebriante... 
Família olfativa: gourmand amadeirado.
Angel Muse, a new highly addictive indulgence, comes to life within a cosmic, pebble-like bottle stam-
ped with the Mugler star. Its tangy top notes of grapefruit and red berries mix with a smooth heart 
of hazelnut cream to create an intense fragrant trail in which vetiver and patchouli, Angel’s signature 
ingredient, intermingle. 
A unique, sublime creation: the first gourmand vetiver. Wildly intoxicating... 
Olfactory family: Woody Gourmand.

MUGLER  /  ANGEL MUSE  
  VAP 30ml  

€49,00
EDP

ESTÉE LAUDER 

ADVANCED NIGHT 
REPAIR 
Synchronized Recovery Complex II 50ml    
€99,00
Tire proveito do poder regenerativo da noite 
e veja a sua pele tornar-se mais suave, 
jovem e radiante.
Take advantage of the restorative power of 
night and see your skin look smoother, younger, 
more radiant.

Azzaro pour Homme l’eau é uma água de 
toilette com um aroma cítrico, da família 
olfativa fougère, que combina energia, 
frescura e sedução masculina.  
Azzaro pour Homme l’eau is a citrus watery 
fougere fragrance that combines energy, 
freshness and virile seduction.

AZZARO / 
AZZARO L'EAU 
       VAP 50ml  

€19,00
EDT

LA PRAIRIE 

ANTI-AGING RAPID
RESPONSE BOOSTER 
50ml    
€223,00
Experiencie um novo nível de beleza intemporal 
com Anti-Aging Rapid Response Booster, o inter-
cetor de rugas com o efeito mais acelerado até 
agora de La Prairie. Um sistema de libertação 
ativo e revolucionário que atua sobre as células, 
faz com que a pele pareça mais jovem, com pre-
cisão e rapidez, o qual transmite ingredientes 
antirrugas precisamente onde a sua pele mais 
necessita. Pele mais bonita e visivelmente mais 
jovem em apenas duas semanas.
Experience a new level of timeless beauty with 
Anti-Aging Rapid Response Booster, La Prairie’s 
most accelerated wrinkle interceptor yet. A 
revolutionary active delivery system targets the 
cells that make skin look younger with precision 
and speed and delivers antiwrinkle ingredients 
exactly where your skin needs them most. 
Beautiful, visibly younger looking skin is only 
two weeks away.”
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EDP

A mais Internacional estrela do futebol Português Cristiano Ronaldo lançou 
sua fragrância Legacy, cumprindo uma ambição de longa data de criar o seu 
próprio perfume pessoal. A paixão de Ronaldo por produtos de primeira classe 
e querendo deixar a sua marca duradora, foram fatores na criação da sua 
essência, que capta perfeitamente o seu apelo intemporal e encanto distinto. 
International Portuguese football star Cristiano Ronaldo has launched his 
debut fragrance Legacy, fulfilling a longstanding ambition of creating his own 
personal scent. Ronaldo’s passion for first-class products and leaving a lasting 
impression were crucial factors in the creation of his fragrance, which perfectly 
captures his timeless appeal and distinctive allure.

CRISTIANO RONALDO / LEGACY 
       VAP 50ml  

€44,00
EDT

Para mais informação consulte o catálogo na página 49 
For more information see the catalog on page 49

Vendas a bordo Shopping on board

FLORAL FRUTADO CÍTRICO AMADEIRADO ORIENTAL FRESCO ESPECIARIAS
Floral Fruity Citrus Woody Oriental Fresh Spicy

Expressões figurativas generosas do prazer imediato, as colónias Hermès apresentam-se sob a forma 
de uma coleção ideal para ser partilhada, oferecendo um conjunto de variações olfativas definidas pelos 
seus ingredientes de base. Água de laranja verde: frescura
intensa e revigorante, assinatura amadeirada. Água de toranja rosa: frescura esfuziante e deliciosa-
mente acentuada, requinte floral. Água de genciana branca: frescura moderada com um delicado toque 
amargo, notas doces de almíscar. Água de ruibarbo escarlate: a frescura arrojada e sensual do ruibarbo 
suavizada pelo almíscar branco.
Generous figurative expressions of immediate pleasure, the Hermès Colognes, collection to be shared, 
offer a series of olfactory snapshots steered by the raw material. Eau d’orange verte: intense
and invigorating freshness, woody signature. Eau de pamplemousse rose: sparkling and deliciously sharp 
freshness, floral refinement. Eau de gentiane blanche: muted freshness and delicate bitterness, sweet 
musky nuances. Eau de rhubarbe écarlate: the bold freshness of crisp, sensuous rhubarb, made velvet 
smooth with white musk.

EDC

HERMÈS / EAU DE RHUBARBE ÉCARLATE 
  VAP 100ml  

€74,00

O Gentleman no seu expoente 
máximo. descubra o novo per-
fume da Givenchy para homem, 
Gentlemen Only Absolute. 
Uma fragrância sensual e vician-
te, dedicada ao cavalheiro mo-
derno, com um estilo assertivo.  
The Gentleman at his absolute 
best. discover Gentlemen Only 
Absolute, the new Eau de Parfum 
for men by Givenchy. 
A sensual and addictive fragrance 
dedicated to modern Gentlemen 
with assertive style.

GIVENCHY /  
GENTLEMEN ONLY ABSOLUTE 
       VAP 50ml  

€56,00
EDT

LANCÔME /  LA VIE EST BELLE 
       VAP 50ml  

€69,00
Uma fragrância luminosa para mulheres transbordantes de 
alegria e felicidade.
A luminous fragrance for a woman full of joy and happiness.
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A LEGENDARY 
PERFUME AND 
BOTTLE

UM PERFUME 
E UM FRASCO
LENDáRIOS

ROUGE 540
Rouge 540. Uma cor. Um número. 
Uma assinatura. 
Em 2014 Baccarat comemorou o seu 
2500 aniversário e escreveu um capítulo 
novo para a sua história legendária. 
O destaque destas celebrações é 
o Rouge 540, a nova fragrância de 
Baccarat.

Rouge 540. A color. A number. 
A signature. 
In 2014, Baccarat celebrated its 250 th 
anniversary and wrote a new chapter 
in its legendary history. The highlight 
of these celebrations is Rouge 540, the 
new fragrance by Baccarat.
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A História de Baccarat anda de 
mãos dadas com o desenvolvimento 
da indústria do perfume no final do 
século XIX. Entre 1897 e 1907, a produção 
de frascos de perfume Baccarat subiu 
de 150 unidades por dia para 4.000. A 
decoração em frascos de perfurmaria, que 
transportam a assinatura de Baccarat 
conquistou um lugar na história das Artes 
decorativas. Hoje, Baccarat ainda trabalha 
com os principais perfumistas e casas de 
alta-costura bem conhecidas por produzir 
frascos de perfumes deslumbrantes, que 
são verdadeiros objetos de desejo. Uma 
peça exaltante, o frasco Rouge 540 é uma 
espiral de cristal monumental que pesa 
500 gramas. É de sublinhar que toda a 
equipa  Baccarat foi chamada para criar 
o frasco.   

B accarat’s history goes hand 
in hand with the development of the 
perfume industry in the late 19th century. 
Between 1897 and 1907, Baccarat’s output 
of perfume bottles from 150 units a day 
to 4,000. The decor on bottles carrying 
the Baccarat signature earned the art 
of perfumery a place in the history of 
Decorative Arts. Today, Baccarat still works 
with leading perfumers and well-known 
couture houses to produce outstanding 
fragrance bottles that are true objects of 
desire.

No seu processo meticuloso e preciso, 
o soprador "reúne" o cristal através 
do mergulho do tubo de sopro num 
cadinho de argila no forno, este é girado 
continuamente de modo a contrabalançar 
o efeito da gravidade; O peso da bolha 
de cristal fundida é uniformemente 
distribuído à medida que esfria em 
contacto com o ar tornando-se pastoso. 
Pequenos sopros de ar no tubo criam uma 
bolha, ou "parison”, uma esfera é enrolada 
em mármore enquanto o soprador de 
vidro continua a soprar suavemente no 
tubo.

An exhilaratingly pure piece, the Rouge 540 flacon is a monumental crystal spiral 
weighing 500 grams. The full range of Baccarat’s expertise is called upon to produce  
the bottle.

In this meticulous process, the blower “gathers” the crystal by dipping a metal 
blowpipe into a clay crucible in the furnace. The pipe is rotated continuously so as to 
counterbalance the effect of gravity; the weight of the molten blob of crystal is evenly 
distributed as it cools in contact with the air and becomes doughy.

Puffs of air blown into the pipe create a bubble, or “parison”; this sphere is rolled onto 
marble while the glassblower continues to blow gently into the pipe.

Processo de 
fabrico / 
Manufacturing 
process
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Com uma edição limitada de 250 
peças, o frasco Rouge 540 exigiu a colab-
oração de quatro dos Meilleurs Ouvriers 
de França (artesãos franceses altamente 
qualificados) para o design do frasco. 

As técnicas e precisão necessárias 
para criar o mesmo são um testemunho 
da excelência e experiência de Baccarat. 
A técnica de gravura de roda, utilizada 
em 96 facetas do frasco e 64 na tampa 
foi importada da Boémia e adoptada por 
Baccarat em 1839.  

A gravação dourada é obtida pincelando 
uma mistura do pó de ouro e de um 
agente de ligação sobre o esmalte fosco 
reaceso. 

A arte da baudruchage, uma técnica 
tradicional usada na perfumaria mais 
prestigiada, é executada por artesãs 
altamente experientes referidas como 
dames de Table. Aplicado no Rouge 540, 
a Baudruchage garante que o frasco seja 
inviolável: uma fina membrana, a bau-
druche, é colocada em torno do pescoço 
do frasco, antes do fio de ouro ser enro-
lado em torno dele, garantindo um ajuste 
perfeito aos contornos dos "ombros" do 
frasco e para selar a fragrância - um con-
centrado puro de história, da memória e 
da luz.  

Um pó de ouro de 24 quilates é adi-
cionado ao cristal transparente durante 
o processo de fusão e gradualmente 
aquecido a 540°C, para produzir o famoso 
vermelho Baccarat.  Como tributo a este 
processo secreto iniciado em 1847, uma 
pipeta de cristal vermelho é fornecida em 
cada frasco para colocar algumas gotas 

With a limited edition of 250 pieces, 
the Rouge 540 bottle required the 
collaboration of four Meilleurs Ouvriers de 
France (highly skilled French craftsmen) 
to fashion the bottle.

The techniques and precision required 
to create the Rouge 540 bottle is a 
testimony to Baccarat's excellence and 
expertise.

The wheel-engraving technique, used 
on 96 facets of the bottle and 64 on the 
stopper, was imported from Bohemia and 
adopted by Baccarat in 1839.

Raised gilding is obtained by brushing 
a mixture of gold powder and a binding 
agent over re fired mat enamel.

The art of baudruchage, a traditional 
technique used in prestige perfumery, is 
performed by highly experienced crafts-
women referred to as "Dames de Table". 
Applied on Rouge 540, Baudruchage 
ensures that the bottle is tamper-proof.  

preciosas deste fabuloso perfume atrás 
das orelhas.  

Tudo sobre o Rouge 540, do perfume 
ao frasco é uma afirmação de seu próprio 
direito.  Para distinguir esta ocasião, a 
sabedoria de Baccarat e a competência 
de design criativo uniram forças, fundindo 
tradição e paixão para oferecer aos col-
ecionadores a essência de uma herança 
intemporal.  

disponível numa edição limitada e 
com apenas 250 unidades, esta fragrân-
cia floral aromatizada com madeira e âm-
bar, criada por Francis Kurkdjian abraça 
supremamente os valores intemporais de 
Baccarat numa caixa de jóias de cristal 
requintada, desenhada por Georges 
Chevalier. Matéria-prima, fogo e séculos 
de experiência reúnem-se para criar uma 
fragrância que deslumbra como um sol 
ardente, lançando a luz da excelência 
em todas as suas facetas, das notas 
olfativas ao design do frasco para refletir 
o espírito Baccarat.

Edição Limitada

Limited 
Edition

Aplicação de fio de ouro / 
Gold wire application

Técnica de Baudruchage / 
Baudruchage Technique
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www.baccarat.com

Fotografias e edição / Photographies and Photography 
editing by Baccarat.com
Textos inspirados / Texts inspired by Baccarat.com 

A fine membrane, the baudruche, is placed 
around the neck of the bottle, before the 
gold thread is tied around it, to ensure a 
perfect fit to the contours of the flacon 
“shoulders”, and to seal in the fragrance 
– a sheer concentrate of history, memory 
and light.

A 24-carat gold powder is added to 
clear crystal during the melting process 
and gradually heated to 540°C to produce 
the famous Baccarat red. As a tribute 
to this secret process initiated in 1847, a 
red crystal pipette is provided with each 
bottle to place a few precious drops of this 
legendary perfume behind the ears.

Everything about Rouge 540, from the 
perfume to the bottle is a statement in its 
own right. To mark the occasion, Baccarat’s 
know-how and creative design expertise 
join forces, melding tradition and passion 
to offer collectors the very essence of a 
timeless heritage. Available in a limited 
and numbered edition of only 250, this 
woody amber floral fragrance created by 
Francis Kurkdjian supremely embraces 
Baccarat’s timeless values in an exquisite 
crystal jewel box, designed by Georges 
Chevalier. Raw material, fire and centuries 
of experience come together to create a 
fragrance that dazzles like a blazing sun, 
casting the light of excellence on all its 
facets, from the olfactory notes to the 
bottle design to reflect the Baccarat spirit.

Uma essência floral de madeira 
e âmbar assinado por Francis 
Kurkdjian
A woody amber floral essence 
signed by Francis Kurkdjian

"Eu queria criar uma fragrância gráfica 
com uma fórmula que fosse intensa e 
compacta no extremo", diz Francis Kurkd-
jian, criador do Rouge 540.   

"Uma fragrância luminosa, densa, trans-
parente e intensa."   

Para Francis Kurkdjian, esta essência 
de madeira, âmbar e floral é uma combina-
ção de várias notas diferentes.  Uma pitada 
de cítrico tónico, um toque de ar fresco 
refrescante, um toque mineral de âmbar 
cinzento e um toque de madeira de um 
tronco de árvore recentemente derrubado.   

A explosão fresca de uma nota princi-
pal de laranja e casca de citrino é seguida 
pelo coração sólido de um grande clássico. 
Francis Kurkdjian é fascinado pela forma 
como o cristal é produzido e tem feito 
todos os esforços para capturar o poder 
e o brilho do processo em toda a sua 
opulência e precisão para alcançar a alqui-
mia poética. O cristal derretido inspirou-
o a criar esta composição altamente 
estruturada, que brota como um lampejo 
de sangue laranja numa constelação de 
musgo de carvalho, lavanda e salva.

Um sonho…

“I wanted to create a graphic fra-
grance with a formula that was taut and 
compact in the extreme,” says Francis 
Kurkdjian, creator of Rouge 540. 

“A luminous, dense, transparent and 
intense fragrance.” 

For Francis Kurkdjian, this woody, 
amber floral essence is a combination of 
several different notes, a hint of tonic cit-
rus, a hint of refreshing fresh air, a mineral 
hint of ambergris, and a woody hint of a 
freshly felled tree trunk. 

The fresh burst of a head note of 
orange and citrus peel is followed by 
the solid heart of a great classic. Francis 
Kurkdjian is fascinated by the way crystal 
is produced and has made every effort 
to capture the power and sparkle of the 
process in all its opulence and precision, 
reaching poetic alchemy. Molten crystal in-
spired him to create this highly structured 
composition, which bursts forth as a flash 
of blood orange, in a constellation of oak 
moss, lavender and sage.

To dream… 

Frasco e pipeta / 
Bottle and pipette
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São-Tomé
e Príncipe

São Tomé e Príncipe, é um estado insular localizado no golfo da guiné, composto 
por duas ilhas principais (Ilha de São Tomé e Ilha do Príncipe) e várias ilhotas, 
num total de 1001 km2, com cerca de 192 mil habitantes. 
Outrora colónia lusa, é hoje um dos lugares mais especiais do mundo, quase 
intocável, autêntico e único. A atmosfera que se vive é de "léve-léve" o que já nos 
inspira uma vivência muito tranquila, relaxante e idílica. 

Jóias do Equador

São Tomé and Príncipe

18

ea
am

ag
az

in
e 

Ja
n-

Ju
n 

'17



19

eaam
agazine Jan-Jun '17Jewels from Ecuador

São Tomé and Príncipe, is an island state located in the Gulf of Guinea, 
composed of two main islands (Island of São Tomé and Island of Príncipe) 
and several islets, with a total of 1001 km2, with about 192 thousand 
inhabitants. Once a Portuguese colony, it is today one of the most special 
places in the world, almost untouched, authentic and unique. 
The lifestyle atmosphere is of "léve-léve" (soft-soft) what already inspires us 
a very quiet, relaxing and idyllic experience.

Praia Bom Bom/ 
Bom Bom Beach 

Boca do Inferno/ 
"Mouth of Hell" Point 
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D esabitadas até 1470, quando 
os navegadores portugueses João 
de Santarém e Pedro Escobar as 
descobriram, estas ilhas tornaram-
se uma colónia de Portugal até à sua 
independência, em 1975, tornando-se 
no maior exportador de açúcar, numa 
primeira fase, e depois num importante 
produtor de cacau e café. 

Ainda assim, apesar de já não ser 
dependente de Portugal, São Tomé e 
Príncipe continua a ter fortes ligações 
lusas, sendo a príncipal delas a língua 
(95 por cento do povo são-tomense fala 
português), pelo que integra a Comunidade 
dos Países de Língua Portuguesa (CPLP). 

São Tomé, cuja capital tem o mesmo 
nome, é a maior ilha, contando com uma 
população estimada em 133 600 habitantes 
(2004) numa área de 859 km2. 

Príncipe, cuja capital é Santo António, 
é a ilha menor, com uma área de 142 km2 
e uma população estimada em 5 400 
habitantes (2004). Mas é no ilhéu das 
Rolas, a poucos metros da ilha de São 
Tomé, que um fenómeno se dá, pois é ali 
que passa a linha do Equador. 

Por outro lado, curiosamente, todo o 
arquipélago está inserido na linha vulcânica 
dos Camarões. É uma espécie de dois em 
um geográfico que desperta ainda mais 
curiosidade em quem ali aporta ou aterra.

Ainda do ar se descobrem estas ilhas, é o regresso às origens logo à chegada… 
A intensidade do seu azul sem igual, um arco-íris marinho que envolve as duas 
maiores ilhas verdejantes, a irmandade das suas cores rejubilam juntas e criam um 
horizonte único, uma visão intensa de natureza inabalável, é que além das duas ilhas 
principais, este estado é composto por várias ilhotas. 
Tudo se vê lá de cima, é certo, mas a vida, essa, mais do que a vista, é apenas 
transmitida pela candura de um povo único. 

Parque Natural Ôbo / 
Ôbo Natural Park 
Pico Cão Grande

Praia Lagoa Azul / Blue Lagoon Beach
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U uninhabited until 1470, when the 
Portuguese navigators João de Santarém 
and Pedro Escobar discovered them, these 
islands became a colony of Portugal until 
their independence in 1975, becoming the 
largest exporter of sugar, in a first phase, 
and then an important producer of cocoa 
and coffee.

Even though it is no longer dependent 
of Portugal, São Tomé and Príncipe 
continues to have strong Portuguese 
links, the main one being the language 
(95 percent of the São Tomé and Principe 
people speak Portuguese), and therefore 
it is part of the Community of Portuguese 
Language Countries (CPLC).

São Tomé, whose capital has the 
same name, is the largest island, with 
a population estimated at 133 600 
inhabitants (2004) in an area of 859 km2. 
Príncipe, whose capital is Santo António, 
is the smaller island, with an area of 142 
km2 and a population estimated at 5 400 
inhabitants (2004). But it is on the Islet 
of Rolas, a few meters from the island of 
São Tomé, where a phenomenon occurs, 
since this is where the line of the Equator 
passes through.

On the other hand, curiously, the 
whole archipelago is inserted in the 
volcanic line of Cameroon. It is a species 
of two in a geographic that arouses even 
more curiosity in those who dock or land 
there.

It is of this curiosity that, in large part, 
São Tomé and Príncipe survives, since all 
the development of the region is based on 
tourism. And even the recent discovery of 
oil deposits in its waters has not modified 
that trend, although it was a welcome 
addition to a population that already 
had a tradition of at sea discovering 
fresh fish and not so much black gold, 
or if it hadn’t been the fishing activity 
the main economic forces of the country. 
These and other subjects can certainly be 
approached throughout their stay, besides 
speaking fluently Portuguese, people from 

It is the discovery of these islands, the return to the origins, 
soon upon arrival, still in the air... The intensity of its unique 
blue, a marine rainbow that surrounds the two greater green 
islands, the brotherhood of its colors rejoice together and create 
a unique horizon, an intense view of unshakable nature, besides 
this two main islands, this state is still composed of several 
islets. Everything is seen from above, that is certain, but the life, 
that, more than the sight, is only transmitted by the openness 
of one of a kind people.
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É dessa curiosidade que, em grande 
parte, São Tomé e Príncipe sobrevive, 
pois todo o desenvolvimento da região 
está assente no turismo. E nem mesmo a 
recente descoberta de jazidas de petróleo 
nas suas águas modificou tal tendência, 
apesar de ter sido um acrescento muito 
bem-vindo para uma população que 
já tinha tradição de no mar descobrir 
peixe fresco e não tanto ouro negro, ou 
não fosse a actividade pesqueira uma 
das principais forças económicas do 
país. Estes e outros assuntos poderão 
ser, certamente, abordados ao longo 
da sua estadia, pois além de falarem 
fluentemente português, os são-
tomenses não se escusam a uma boa 
conversa e a dar a conhecer cada traço de 
identidade da sua terra.

Conte que o roteiro turístico se 
encaminhe para a catedral de São Tomé 

e Príncipe, qual ponto de encontro de 
manifestações religiosas complexas, pois 
têm origem em diversos credos, reflexo 
das variadas origens da população, ainda 
que sejam a animista e a católica as 
tendências religiosas mais acentuadas. 

Mas estar num paraíso à beira-mar 
plantado é sinónimo de desfrute de uns 
dias de praia fabulosos e de passeios 
entre os achados da Natureza. Assim, 
saiba que São Tomé e Príncipe tem um 
clima do tipo equatorial, quente e húmido, 
com temperaturas médias anuais que 
variam entre os 22 °C e os 30 °C (espere, 
ainda assim, alguma chuva entre Outubro 
e Maio), sendo notória a multiplicidade 
de micro-climas, consoante a altitude. 
Mas, a par das condições ambientais 
aqui presentes, outro factor se revela 
complementar para umas férias de sonho: 
a segurança. 

São Tomé and Príncipe do not excuse 
themselves to a good conversation and 
to make known every trace of identity of 
their land.

Count on the tourist itinerary taking 
you to the cathedral of São Tomé and 
Príncipe, which is a meeting point for 
complex religious manifestations, since 
they originate in different creeds, reflecting 
the varied origins of the population, even 
though the animist and the catholic are 
the religious tendencies more pronounced.

But being in a planted seaside 
paradise is synonymous with enjoying 
some fabulous beach days and walks 
among the finds of Nature. So, know that 
São Tomé and Príncipe has a warm, humid 
equatorial climate, with average annual 
temperatures ranging from 22 ° C to 30 ° 
C (expect some rain from October to May), 
noting the multiplicity of micro-climates, 
depending on the altitude. But, along with 
the environmental conditions here, another 
factor is complementary to a dream 
vacation: safety.

This is a very friendly population who 
are proudly looking to make our holidays 
unforgettable. Do not be surprised if you 
really make friends with some of the locals 
and find yourself venturing along with 
them in fishing or looking for the many 
fruits in the dense jungles without even 
having to worry about predators, since 
tigers or poisonous snakes are not present 
there. Of course, traveling vaccinated 
against malaria is half way to avoid having 
a discomfort due to any mosquito bite.

São Tomé and Príncipe and in 
particular the Obo, a protected natural 
park that represents almost a third of the 
surface of the country. Fact is there the 

Praia Mucumbli / 
Mucumbli Beach

Neves - S. Tomé / 
Neves - S. Tomé
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Esta é uma população muito amigável 
e é com orgulho que procuram tornar 
inesquecíveis as nossas férias. Não 
estranhe se fizer mesmo amizade com 
alguns dos locais e der por si a aventurar-
se, juntamente com os mesmos, em 
pescarias ou em procurar pelos muitos 
frutos existentes nas densas selvas, 
sem sequer ter de se preocupar com 
predadores, pois tigres ou cobras 
venenosas não marcam presença por ali. 
Claro está, viajar vacinado contra a ma- 
lária é meio caminho andado para não 
ter um dissabor devido a uma qualquer 
picadela de um mosquito. 

São Tomé e Príncipe e em especial 
o Obo, um parque natural protegido 
que representa quase um terço da 
superfície do país. É que ali o turista 
não segue rotas ou visitas previamente 

estabelecidas, levado ao sabor da sua 
vegetação exuberante, entrecortada por 
numerosos cursos de água e riachos, bem 
como relevos acidentados de altitudes 
diferentes: o Pico de S. Tomé com 2 024 
metros, o Pico Pinheiro, o Pico Calvário, 
o Pico Cabumbé, o Pico do Prín- cipe, o 
Pico Papagaio, e o Pico Cão Grande que 
constitui uma referência da paisagem local. 

Este é um arquipélago de origem 
vulcânica, rico em várias espécies de 
tartarugas, serpentes inofensivas, 
lagartos, papagaios, macacos, golfinhos e 
baleias. A magia acontece entre a terra e 
o mar por isso aconselhamos o mergulho 
nas quentes e claríssimas águas que 
banham as ilhas. 

Arquitectonicamente, a fortaleza de 
São Sebastião, a catedral da Santa Sé 
(Igreja da Sé), situada ao lado do Palácio 

Presidencial, o Arquivo Histórico e outros 
tantos edifícios de inspiração barroca 
são espaços de visitas culturalmente 
enriquecedoras. O Museu, situado na 
capital, possui uma colecção de arte 
sacra e de reconstituição de interiores 
tradicionais da época colonial. 

É incontornável sugerir a visita ao Ilhéu 
das Rolas. Atravessado pelo Equador, este 
ilhéu de acesso difícil, é uma das paragens 
obrigatórias para quem vai conhecer a ilha 
de São Tomé, fica a 60km da capital e é 
um verdadeiro paraíso natural.

Selvagem, mais perto dos europeus 
do que as Caraíbas, mais desenvolvido 
que muitas das nações africanas, com um 
excelente aeroporto e uma relação estreita 
com os portugueses, este é um país à 
espera de ser descoberto. A porta de 
embarque para o paraíso! 

tourist does not follow routes or visits 
previously established, taken to the flavor 
of its exuberant vegetation, interspersed 
by numerous water courses and streams, 
as well as different reliefs of different 
altitudes: the Peak of S. Tomé with 2 024 
meters, the Peak Pinheiro, Peak Calvário, 
Peak Cabumbé, Peak of Príncipe, Peak 
Papagaio, and Peak Cão Grande, which is a 
reference of the local landscape.

This is an archipelago of volcanic origin, 
rich in several species of turtles, harmless 
snakes, lizards, parrots, monkeys, dolphins 

and whales. The magic happens between 
land and sea so we advise to dive in the 
warm and clear waters that bathe the 
islands.

Architecturally, the fortress of St. 
Sebastian, the Holy Cathedral (Cathedral 
Church), located next to the Presidential 
Palace, the Historical Archive and other 
baroque-inspired buildings are places of 
cultural enrichment. The Museum, located 
in the capital, has a collection of sacred 
art and reconstruction of traditional 
colonial interiors.

It is imperative to suggest the visit 
to the Islet of Rolas. Crossed by Ecuador, 
this islet of difficult access, is one of the 
obligatory stops for those who will know 
the island of São Tomé, it’s located 60km 
from the capital and is a true natural 
paradise.

Wild, closer for the Europeans than 
the Caribbean, more developed than 
many African nations, with an excellent 
airport and a close relationship with the 
Portuguese, this is a country waiting to be 
discovered. The gateway to paradise!

Praia Inhame / 
Inhame Beach

Roça São João dos Angolares

Mercado / 
Marketplace

Praia de Santana 
/ Santana Beach
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E ste é um território montanhoso, 
coberto de florestas tropicais e uma 
paisagem contrastante que caracteriza 
a Ilha do Príncipe. Plantada em pleno 
oceano Atlântico, as suas praias como 
a praia Banana com os seus coqueiros 
enormes, a praia Boi, a praia de Évora, 
todas princesas de um belo Príncipe, 
possuem um areal fino e são banhadas 
por uma água límpida e cristalina de uma 
temperatura amena que convida a entrar 
e a dar um mergulho. 

O litoral é recortado, o que confere 
uma extraordinária beleza às pequenas 
praias e baías, como por exemplo a baía 
da cidade de Santo António. 

O que pode fazer nesta ilha? Relaxar 
com uns belos passeios percorrendo 
a ilha, embrenhando-se por entre a 
vegetação superabundante, que aparece 
entrecortada por cadenciados cursos de 
água e riachos. Observar as tartarugas 
marinhas, assistindo à sua desova e à 
libertação dos filhotes, admirar a riqueza 
das várias espécies de plantas endémicas 
que possuem um enorme poder curativo, 
subir ao cume do Pico do Príncipe ou 
do Pico Mencorne, cada um com os 
seus quase 1 000 metros de altitude. 
O Papagaio é o maior rio de Príncipe e 
nasce no declive das montanhas que 
ficam situadas entre estes dois picos 
desaguando no mar atlântico junto à baía 
de Santo António.

Passear de barco é sem dúvida um 
programa a não perder, navegar junto à 
costa, passando rochedos e ilhéus mais 
pequenos, muitos em pleno isolamento 
das restantes ilhas. 

A Ilha do Príncipe tem uma imensa 
flora e fauna, uma imensa beleza natural e 
um grande exemplo é o Obo, que significa 
‘bosque selvagem, impenetrável’. Um 
parque natural, protegido, relativamente 
isolado a 22km ao sul da ilha.

O Obo, representa quase um terço da 
superfície do país: é constituído por duas 
zonas, uma que fica na ilha de São Tomé, 
com uma superfície de cerca de 235km2 
e outra mesmo na ilha do Príncipe, 
representando quase metade da ilha, 

cerca de 65km2. É possível praticar vários 
desportos de natureza e montanhismo 
tais como: caminhadas, trekking, 
canyoning, voo livre, observação da fauna 
e flora entre outros. 

No interior das ilhas, e mais nas 
regiões de altitude entre 200m a 1000m 
pode-se observar muitas espécies de 
flores que crescem de forma espontânea 
não só por causa do clima chuvoso como 
também das temperaturas mais baixas, 
como por exemplo as orquídeas ou a 
rosa de porcelana, estas são uma ótima 
recordação para quem visita esta ilha e 
fica agradavelmente surpreendido com 
tudo aquilo que ela oferece... 

DESCOBRINDO O PRÍNCIPE 
DO EQUADOR…

Roça Sundy - Príncipe / Roça Sundy - Príncipe

Rosa de Porcelana / 
Porcelain Rose

Santo António - Príncipe
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informação geral
Capital / Capital

Cidade mais populosa / 
Largest city (by population)

Língua oficial / Official language
Governo / Government

Área Total / Total area
População / Population 

Moeda / Currency
Fuso horário / Time zone

Clima / Weather
Cód. ISO / ISO Code

Cód. Internet / Internet Code
Cód. telef. / Phone Code

São Tomé
Água Grande 

Português / Portuguese
República Semi-Presidencialista / 
Semi-Presidential Republic
1001 km2 
187 356 Habitantes 
Dobra / dobra
GMT 0  
Tropical / Tropical 
STP
.st 
+239 

general information

T This is a mountainous territory, 
covered with tropical forests and a 
contrasting landscape that characterizes 
Island of Príncipe. Planted in the middle 
of the Atlantic Ocean, its beaches such as 
Banana beach with its huge coconut trees, 
Boi beach, Évora beach, all princesses of 
a beautiful Príncipe (means prince), have 
a fine sand and are bathed by a crystal 
clear water of a pleasant temperature that 
invites you to go in and take a dip.

The coastline is trimmed, which gives 
extraordinary beauty to small beaches and 
bays, such as the bay of the city of Santo 
António.

What can you do on this island? 
Relax with some beautiful walks along the 
island, flowing through the superabundant 
vegetation, which appears interrupted 
by cadenced water courses and streams. 
Watch the sea turtles, watching their 

spawn and the release of the pups, admire 
the richness of the various species of 
endemic plants that have an enormous 
curative power and ascend to the peak of 
the Peak of Príncipe or the Peak Mencorne, 
each with its almost 1000 meters of 
altitude. Papagaio is the largest river of 
Príncipe and starts in the slope of the 
mountains that are located between these 
two peaks pouring in the Atlantic sea next 
to the bay of Santo António.

Boating is undoubtedly a program 
not to be missed, sailing along the coast, 
passing rock sceneries and smaller islets, 
many in full isolation from the other islands.

Island of Príncipe has an immense flora 
and fauna, an immense natural beauty and 
a great example is the Obo, which means 
'wild forest, impenetrable'. A natural park, 
protected, relatively isolated 22 km south 
of the island.

Obo, which represents almost a third 
of the country's surface, consists of two 
zones, one on the island of São Tomé, with 
an area of about 235 km2 and another on 
Island of Príncipe, representing almost half 
of the island, about 65 km2. It is possible 
to practice various nature sports and 
mountaineering such as: hiking, trekking, 
cannoning, free flight, observation of fauna 
and flora among others.

Within the islands, and more in regions 
of altitude between 200m to 1000m you 
can see many species of flowers that grow 
spontaneously not only because of the 
rainy weather but also due to the lower 
temperatures, for example the orchids, or 
the rose of porcelain are a great souvenir for 
those who visit this island and are pleasantly 
surprised by everything that it offers...

DISCOVERINg THE PRINCE 
OF ECuADOR...

Cacau - Fruto / 
Cocoa Fruit

Artesão / 
Wood Craftsman

Cidade de St. António 
/ St. António Town



A AUTENTICIdAdE 
dA JOALHARIA dE 
AUTOR
THE AUTHENTICITY OF 
AUTHOR JEWELRY

Ana Sales Jewelry is a Portuguese author jewelry 
brand, named after the jeweler herself. With an atelier 
based in Lisbon, Ana Sales collections are born from her 
meticulous work with silver and other noble materials. 

Her greatest inspiration comes from Nature.  
The natural and organic elements are brought to life 
in her creations, and are the major influence in her 
aesthetics, full of femininity and delicacy.

Ana Sales Jewelry é uma marca de joalharia de 
autor portuguesa baptizada com o nome da própria 
joalheira. Com atelier em Lisboa, as suas colecções 
nascem através do trabalho minucioso de prata e 
outros materiais nobres. 

A maior inspiração das colecções Ana Sales Jewelry, 
é a natureza. São os elementos naturais e orgânicos 
que trazem vida às suas criações e que se tornam o 
mote para a sua estética repleta de feminilidade e 
delicadeza. 

Rua dos douradores, 135, 40 Frt
Lisboa
E-mail: anasalesjewelry@gmail.com
Instagram: @anamrsalles 
Telefone Phone : +351 21 396 1454

www.etsy.com/shop/AnaSalesJewelry

Nisa 
Colar / Necklace

KHOB 
Pulseiras / 
Bracelets

Hin 
Anel / Ring

Mush 
Colar / 
Necklace

Hin 
Bricos / 
Earrings

meetin lisbon
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Saint Laurent 
Vestido / dress

Marni 
Camisola / Sweater

Nike 
Ténis / Sneakers

Gianvitto Rossi 
Botas / 
Boots

Cutler and Gross 
Óculos de Sol / Sunglasses

Balenciaga 
Saia / Skirt

Vika Gazinskaya 
Camisola / Sweater

Givenchy 
Bolsa / Pouch

Chloé Mala / Bag

wear

Michaelo Lo 
Vestido / dress

Givenchy 
Anéis / Rings

RED!!
FALL IN LOVE WITH

I n all tones, conjugated boldly or simply.. the goal is let it shine!  
Red is hot and powerful, let yourself be inspired by it and take the risk!

Em todos os tons e conjugado arrojadamente ou simplesmente a deixá-lo 
brilhar, o vermelho é quente e poderoso. deixe-se inspirar por ele e arrisque!
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shop

Erdem 
Saia / Skirt

Cool
THE

for her

Vanessa Seward 
Jeans / Jeans

Givenchy 
T-shirt / T-shirt

Isabel Marant
Casaco / JacketBalenciaga

Mala / Bag

Lanvin
Cinto / Belt

Eugenia Kim
Chapéu / Hat

Aventure-se! Em viagem ou no seu dia a dia, 
aposte num look  casual que marca a diferença. 

No masculino ou feminino a palavra 
de ordem é Conforto. 

Take adventure! On a trip or in your daily 
routine, bet on a casual look that will certainly 

make the difference. In masculine 
or feminine, the key word is Comfort.

ADVENTURE

Balenciaga
Casaco / Jacket

Jil Sander
Camisola / 
Sweater

Balmain
Ténis / Sneakers28
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shop

Uniform Wares 
Relógio / Watch

John Elliott 
Camisola / Sweater

Prada
Camisola / Sweater

Kingsman 
Óculos de Sol / Sunglasses

Grenson 
Botas / Boots

Etro
Blazer / Blazer

Ana Sales Jewelry 
Anel / Ring

Burberry Ténis / Sneakers

for him

FABBRICA PELLETTERIE MILANO
Mala de viagem / 
Carry on suitcase

Oliver Spencer
Casaco / Jacket

Montblanc
Caneta / Pen

ADVENTURE

Filson
Mala / Bag

Nudie 
Jeans / Jeans
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drive

O I-PACE Concept irá levar a performance emocionante da Jaguar aos 
veículos elétricos.

disponível a partir do segundo semestre de 2018, o nosso primeiro veículo 
elétrico irá disponibilizar 700 Nm de binário instantâneo, 400 CV e uma aceleração 
de 0 a 100 km/h em cerca de 4 segundos.

A tecnologia da próxima geração e o design futurista são combinados para 
proporcionar uma experiência de condução com zero emissões num veículo que 
continua a ser, inequivocamente, um Jaguar.

I-PACEConcept

T he I-PACE Concept is designed to bring thrilling Jaguar performance to 
electric vehicles. The I-PACE Concept previews a future production Jaguar model 
that will be available from the second half of 2018, which will be our first electric 
vehicle and will deliver 516lb-ft of instant torque, 400 HP and 0-60 mph3 in around 
4 seconds.* Next-generation technology and future-facing design combine to 
deliver a zero-vehicle-emissions driving experience that remains unmistakably 
Jaguar.

Jaguar

Puro prazer    Pure pleasure 

Uma antevisão do primeiro veículo Jaguar totalmente elétrico.
A preview of the first all-electric Jaguar car.

C Com chegada prevista 
para o segundo semestre de 2018, 
o I-PACE Concept é o expoente 
máximo dos SUV elétricos de alta 
performance. 

P Previewing the production 
version arriving in the second half 
of 2018, the I-PACE Concept is the 
ultimate electric performance SUV.http://www.jaguarusa.com & 

http://www.jaguarportugal.pt/

Créditos (Texto e Imagens) Credits (Text and Images)
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ANTES DA DESCOLAGEM

INFORMAÇÃO DE SEGURANÇA

DURANTE O VOO

NA CHEGADA

CADEIRAS DE BÉBÉ

PASSAGEIRAS GRÁVIDAS

VOAR ACOMPANHADO

MENOR A VOAR SOZINHO 

TRANSFERÊNCIAS RÁPIDAS 

CONEXÕES DOMÉSTICAS NO BRASIL 

PRÉ-EMBARQUE 

REFEIÇÕES PARA CRIANÇAS 

REFEIÇÕES ESPECIAIS 

FORMULÁRIOS EUA 

FROTA 

FILMES & MÚSICAS A BORDO 

RELAX

JOGOS 

MAPA

ÍNDICE/CONTENTS

Como sabe, voar exige algum esforço físico, mesmo sendo 
de curta, média ou longa distância que irá percorrer. De 

forma a ajudar o nosso corpo a ajustar-se a todas as 
alterações durante o voo, recomendamos-lhe algumas 

regras básicas. Também nestas páginas poderá informar- 
-se sobre a nossa frota, os canais de músicas disponíveis a 

bordo, assim como os filmes que passamos ao longo da sua 
viagem, o catálogo de vendas a bordo, entre tantas outras 

informações úteis e necessárias. 
Esperamos que se sinta em casa e que tenha um bom voo.

As you know, flying requires some physical effort, regardless if 
it's short, medium or long distance. 

In order to help our body to adjust to any changes during the 
flight, we recommend some basic rules. Also in these pages you 

can find more about our fleet, the channels with music on board, 
as well as the films that you can watch along your journey, the 

sales catalogue, among other useful information.
We hope you feel at home and have a good flight

ANTES DA PARTIDA/
BEFORE dEPARTURE

BEFORE TAKE-OFF

SAFETY INFORMATION 

DURING THE FLIGHT 

PREPARING TO LAND 

CAR-TYPE INFANT SEAT 

PREGNANT PASSENGERS 

ACCOMPANIED FLIGHT 

UNACCOMPANIED MINOR 

QUICK TRANSFERS 

DOMESTIC TRANSFERS IN BRAZIL 

PRE BOARDING 

MEALS ON BOARD FOR CHILDREN

SPECIAL MEALS

USA FORMS 

FLEET 

FILMS & MUSIC ON BORD 

RELAX 

GAMES 

MAP

Travel Information
Puro prazer    Pure pleasure 
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EAA Information

ANTES DA DESCOLAGEM
BEFORE TAKE-OF
Arrume bem a bagagem de mão, de forma a não impedir 
a circulação e a não limitar os seus movimentos. Quando 
se sentar no lugar indicado no canhoto do seu bilhete, 
coloque o cinto. Mantenha-o sempre apertado, mesmo 
durante todo o voo, pois pode surgir uma turbulência 
inesperadamente.
Preste atenção às instruções de segurança facultadas 
pela tripulação e nos folhetos que se encontram nas 
bolsas das cadeiras onde tem tudo com mais pormenor. E 
já agora, como “quem não quer a coisa”, repare na saída 
de emergência mais próxima do seu lugar...
Stow your hand luggage to prevent blocking aisles and 
limiting your movements. When seated please keep your 
seat belt fastened, even during the flight, as there may 
be unexpected turbulence. Pay attention to security 
instructions given by Cabin Crew and read the leaflets 
available in the seat pocket in front of you where you have 
all the details. Remember to pay attention to the nearest 
emergency exit to your seat...

INFOMAÇÃO DE SEGURANÇA
SAFETY INFORMATION
A sua segurança é a nossa principal preocupação. 
Os nossos assistentes de bordo são treinados 
exaustivamente em todos estes procedimentos. Mas, 
como especialista que são, em caso de uma emergência, 
eles precisam da sua ajuda. Se viaja connosco deve estar 
ciente do seguinte:
Customer safety is our primary concern. 
Our flight attendants are trained thoroughly in all safety 
procedures. But as expert as they are, in the event of an 
emergency they need help from you, the customer. You 
should be aware of the following:

da localização da saída de emergência mais próxima
Location of the nearest emergency exit

Onde a sua máscara de oxigénio irá aparecer, como iniciar 
o fluxo de oxigénio e como usar a máscara
Where your oxygen mask will appear, how to start the 
oxygen flow and how to use the mask

O procedimento correto para sair da cabine em caso de 
emergência
The correct procedure for exiting the cabin in an emergency

Por favor, leia atentamente o cartão com as informações 
de segurança localizado na bolsa do assento à sua frente 
Please look carefully at the safety information card 
located in the seat pocket in front of you

Não é permitido fumar durante todo o tempo de voo 
e nas casas-de-banho. É proibido também o uso de 
dispositivos eletrônicos que simulem este tipo de objeto 
(cigarros, cachimbos, charutos, etc.) nos nossos voos. Por 
favor, tenha a atenção que multas podem ser aplicadas.
Smoking is not permitted during the all flight time and in 
the toillets. We prohibit the use of electronic simulated 
smoking devices (cigarettes, pipes, cigars, etc.) on our 
flights. Please not that penalties can be apply.

NUNCA PERMITIDO
NEVER PERMITTEd
É proibido o transporte de materiais perigosos não 
despachados ou nas bagagens de mão. Multas 
substanciais podem ser impostas por violações destas 
regras.
It is prohibited the transport of hazardous materials 
neither checked or carry-on baggage. Substantial fines 
can be imposed for violations of this rules.

Explosivos líquidos e sólidos
Liquid and solid explosives

Gases inflamáveis e gás comprimido
Flammable gases and compressed gas

Venenos, material radioativo, corrosivos e agentes 
oxidantes
Poisons, radioactive material, corrosive and oxidizing agents

Baterias de lítio não podem ser transportadas nas 
bagagens de porão. Estas baterias sobressalentes só 
podem ser transportadas na bagagem de mão
Spare lithium batteries can never be transported in 
checked baggage. Stowall spare batteries in carry- onbags

É proibido o consumo de bebidas alcoólicas durante o 
voo, a menos que sejam servidas pelo pessoal de bordo. 
As companhias aéreas estão proibidas de servir bebidas 
alcoólicas a qualquer passageiro que aparente estar 
intoxicado.
It is prohibited drink alcoholic beverages during the flight 
unless they are served by our personnel. Airlines are 
forbidden to serve alcoholic beverages to anyone who 
appears to be intoxicated

ANTES DA DESCOLAGEM
BEFORE TAKE-OF 
durante o voo o ambiente dentro da cabine é diferente 
daquele a que somos submetidos na superfície terrestre, 
dado que com a altitude há uma descida de pressão 
atmosférica: a pressão é correspondente a cerca de 2000 
metros de altitude à qual o organismo se adapta quase de 
imediato. 
Também na cabine do avião, o ambiente é bastante 
seco. Beba líquidos, em particular água e evite bebidas 
alcoólicas ou com gás. Para prevenir a formação de 
coágulos no sangue, evite permanecer de pernas cruzadas 
e levante-se, de vez em quando, para andar – a menos 
que a tripulação não o recomende por qualquer motivo 
relacionado com o bom funcionamento da cabine. Também 
no conforto do seu lugar, pode fazer alguns exercícios 
conforme as instruções que esta revista mostra mais à 
frente. Ao atravessar vários fusos horários podem surgir 
perturbações fisiológicas (jet lag). Estas perturbações 
podem surgir como: alterações de sono, problemas 
digestivos, dificuldade de concentração e fadiga. Adapte-
se rapidamente ao ritmo do país de destino, fazendo 
as refeições e períodos de sono de acordo com a hora 
local, expondo-se ao sol e realizando exercício físico. 
Recomendamos que, no caso de a sua estadia ser muito 
curta, é preferível manter os ritmos do país de origem.
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during the flight the atmosphere inside the cabin is 
different from that to which we are used to on the ground, 
as there’s a drop in atmospheric pressure: the pressure 
corresponds to an atmospheric pressure of some 2000 
meters altitude, to which the organism easily adapts.
Also in the aircraft cabin, the atmosphere is very dry. 
drink fluids, especially water and avoid alcohol or fizzy 
drinks. To prevent the formation of blood clots, avoid 
keeping the legs crossed and get up from time to time 
to walk - unless the crew does not recommend it for any 
reason related to the proper functioning of the cabin. In 
the comfort of your seat, you can do some exercises as 
shown ahead in this magazine. By crossing several time 
zones some physiological disorders (jet lag) can show up. 
These disorders may arise as sleep disturbances, digestive 
problems, difficulty in concentrating and tiredness. 
Adapt quickly to the pace of the country of destination, 
making meals and sleep periods according to local time, 
sunbathing and doing physical exercise. We recommend 
that, if the stay is too short, it is preferable to keep the 
rhythms of the country of origin.

NA CHEGADA 
PREPARING TO LANd
Na descida, pode sentir algum desconforto ou tensão nos 
ouvidos devido à variação da pressão, que pode causar 
dor e até mesmo uma otite. Para o evitar, especialmente 
se tiver obstrução nasal ou estiver constipado, aplique 
umas gotas de descongestionante nasal cerca de 15 
minutos antes de iniciar a descida – aconselhamos a que 
recorra à ajuda preciosa da tripulação. Faça movimentos 
de mastigação amplos ou masque uma pastilha elástica. 
Se tiver crianças pequenas, recomendamos que lhes 
coloque uma chucha ou dê-lhes um biberão. Mas atenção, 
não devem aterrar adormecidos. E para terminar: quando 
sair do avião veja se leva toda a sua bagagem!
As the aircraft descends you may feel a slight discomfort 
or tension in your ears due to a variation in air pressure, 
which may cause a pain or earache. To avoid this, 
particularly if you have any nasal obstruction or a cold, 
apply decongestant nasal drops, about 15 minutes before 
starting to descend- ask the cabin crew for help. Make 
chewing movements or chew chewing gum. If you are 
travelling with small children give them a dummy or 
a bottle. But be careful! You shouldn’t be sleeping on 
landing. And finally: when you leave the aircraft check if 
you have all your hand luggage with you!

CADEIRAS DE BEBÉ 
CAR-TYPE INFANT SEAT 
Se quiser que o seu bebé ocupe lugar, é obrigatório 
por lei o uso de cadeira até aos dois anos de idade, 
consoante o pagamento de tarifa de criança. Esta cadeira 
terá que ser aprovada oficialmente para o efeito de 
transporte em avião, pelo departamento governamental 
de qualquer país, e tem de estar dentro da validade 
comprovada pela data no autocolante. 
A base da cadeira não deve exceder 40x40 cm e deverá 
ser colocada no lugar de janela, de forma a nunca impedir 
a inclinação do banco da frente e jamais deverá ocupar 

lugares nas filas de emergência. 
If you want your child occupying a seat it is required by 
law to use a Car-Type Infant Seat up to two years of age, 
according to the applicable child fare. This seat has to be 
approved for air transport by an official state department 
and must be within the validity proven on the sticker 
date. 
The base of the chair should not exceed 40x40 cm and 
should be allocated in the window seat, so it will not 
obstruct the front seat tilting and must not occupy seats 
in an emergency row.

PASSAGEIRAS GRÁVIDAS 
PREGNANT PASSENGERS
Se a sua gravidez estiver a decorrer normalmente, 
poderá viajar connosco até às 36 semanas de gestão, 
sem quaisquer burocracias. Recomendamos que 
contacte o Call Center da euroAtlantic airways +351 218 
437 040 ou pelo 707 10 25 35 (Apenas para Portugal), 
caso se encontre entre as 36 semanas e os sete dias 
antes do parto e assim obter esclarecimento quanto 
à documentação a tratar e possíveis limitações. de 
qualquer forma, a nossa empresa deseja-lhe as maiores 
felicidades, a si e ao seu bebé!
If your pregnancy is having a normal course, you may 
travel with us up to 36 weeks, with no red tape. However, 
if you are between 36 weeks and seven days before 
delivery, we recommend that you contact the Call Center 
of euroAtlantic airways +351 218 437 040 or 707 10 25 35 
(only for Portugal), for a more detailed explanation as to 
what documentation to address and possible limitations. 
Anyway, our company wishes you and your baby all the 
best! 

VOAR ACOMPANHADO
ACCOMPANIEd FLIGHT
Crianças com mais de três meses e menos de cinco 
anos também podem voar sozinhas. O nosso serviço de 
acompanhamento pessoal permanente responsabiliza-
se pelo menor desde a receção especial no aeroporto 
de partida até ao encontro da sua família no destino 
final. Tudo é realizado por nós: check-in, controlo 
alfandegário e assistência durante todo o voo. A criança 
estará sempre acompanhada por uma funcionária da 
euroAtlantic airways preparada para o efeito. Alguns 
serviços extraordinários têm custos adicionais. Para 
mais informações contacte o Call Center da euroAtlantic 
airways +351 218 437 040 ou pelo 707 10 25 35 (Apenas 
para Portugal).
Children older than three months and less than five 
years can fly alone with our personal companion service. 
It starts with a special reception at the airport of 
departure and a total follow up to meet his/her family 
at the final destination. And everything is done by us: 
check-in, customs and assistance throughout the flight. 
The child will always be accompanied by an employee 
of euroAtlantic trained for this purpose. Like other extra 
services, this has additional costs. For more information 
contact the Call Center of euroAtlantic airways +351 218 
437 040 or 707 10 25 35 (only for Portugal).
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VOAR SOZINHO
FLYING ALONE 
Não se preocupe se não puder viajar com a sua criança: 
nós estamos aqui para lhe dar todo o apoio e atenção! 
As crianças com idades compreendidas entre os 5 e os 
11 anos (inclusive) podem embarcar com o estatuto de 
“menor não acompanhado” (uM - unacompanied Minor). 
Poderemos disponibilizar este serviço para jovens até 
aos 18 anos. Quando fizer a reserva, não deixe de nos 
avisar que a sua criança vai viajar sozinha. Encontramo-
nos no balcão do check-in das assistências especiais e 
acompanharemos a sua criança até ao embarque, para 
que nunca se sinta só. A partir daqui, a sua criança é 
entregue ao pessoal de cabine de voo. O seu bem-estar 
é a nossa maior preocupação! À chegada ao destino, a 
criança será entregue à família ou a alguém que nos 
indique e que prove ser o responsável para a receber. 
Alguns serviços extraordinários têm custos adicionais. 
Para mais informações contacte o Call Center da 
euroAtlantic airways +351 218 437 040 ou pelo 707 10 25 
35 (Apenas para Portugal).
don’t worry if you cannot travel with your child: we 
are here to give him/her all the support and attention! 
Children between the ages of 5 and 11 (inclusive) 
may embark on this journey with the status of 
“unaccompanied minor” (UM-Unaccompanied Minor). On 
request, we can offer this service for young people up 
to 18 years old. don’t forget to state that your child is 
travelling alone, when making the booking. We are at 
the special check-in counter and will accompany your 
child to the aircraft, so he/she never feels alone. From 
here, your child is delivered to the cabin crew. The well-
being of your child is our main concern! On arrival at 
the destination, the child will be delivered to family or 
someone who shows us and proves to be the person 
responsible for receiving him/ her. Like other extra 
services, this has additional costs. For more information 
contact the Call Center of euroAtlantic airways +351 218 
437 040 or 707 10 25 35 (only for Portugal).

EAA Information

TRANSFERÊNCIAS RÁPIDAS 
QUICK TRANSFERS
Em determinados voos, no aeroporto de Lisboa, cujo 
tempo de transferência seja inferior a 60 minutos, poderá 
ser acompanhado até ao avião do voo seguinte. Poderá 
ter ligações diretas entre aviões, sem ter que passar pelo 
aeroporto de novo, desde que o tempo de ligação assim 
o permita. Se o avião aterrar com atraso em Lisboa, será 
acompanhado ao outro avião, evitando assim que perca 
o seu voo de ligação. Este serviço ocupa-se, também, das 
formalidades legais e da transferência de bagagem de 
porão.
On certain flights, at the Lisbon airport, if the transfer 
time is less than 60 minutes, you may be accompanied 
to the plane of your next flight. You may have direct 
links between planes without having to go through the 
airport again, if the connection time allows this. If the 
plane lands late in Lisbon, you will be accompanied to 
another plane, thus avoiding losing your connecting flight. 
This service also deals with the legal formalities and the 
transfer of baggage. 

CONEXÕES DOMÉSTICAS BRASIL
dOMESTIC TRANSFERS IN BRAZIL 
Se o seu destino for o Brasil e tiver conexões para voos 
domésticos, não se esqueça de retirar a bagagem no 
primeiro aeroporto de entrada neste país para fazer 
alfândega e deverá entregar na companhia do voo 
doméstico com a mesma etiqueta. 
If your destination is Brazil, and you have domestic transfer 
flights, don’t forget to remove the luggage at the first entry 
airport in this country to customs and you shall deliver it to 
the company’s domestic flight with the same label.

PRÉ-EMBARQUE
PRE-BOARdING 
Os primeiros a chegar ao avião devem ser as crianças. 
Viajar com estas implica alguma bagagem de mão 
adicional e é sempre complicado sentar cada um no 
seu lugar pela sua própria natureza... Foi a pensar em si 
que embarcamos os miúdos antes de todos os outros 
passageiros. Assim tem mais tempo para instalar toda a 
família e arrumar as suas coisas. 
The first to board should be children. Travelling with 
children implies some additional hand-baggage and it 
is always difficult to get everyone in place by their very 
nature... Thinking of you, we board them before all other 
passengers. Therefore, you have more time to settle the 
entire family and put away their things.

REFEIÇÕES PARA CRIANÇAS
MEALS ON BOARd FOR CHILdREN 
Porque pensamos sempre nas suas crianças e nos seus 
gostos especiais, e porque queremos sempre agradar-
lhes, servimos a bordo refeições especialmente concebidas 
a pensar nelas. Se mencionar no ato da reserva que as 
crianças têm entre os dois e os sete anos de idade, estas 
refeições especiais são automaticamente embarcadas no 
avião. Para crianças entre os 8 e os 12 anos, terão de ser 
solicitadas no momento da reserva.  
Because we think about your children and their special 
tastes, and because we want to please them, we serve 
on board specially designed meals for them. When you 
book a flight, don’t forget to mention that the children are 
between the age of 2-7, and these special meals will be 
automatically embarked. For children between 8 and 12 
years old, these must be requested at time of booking.

REFEIÇÕES ESPECIAIS 
SPECIAL MEALS 
Em alguns voos da euroAtlantic airways e em todos os 
voos da STP Airways, estão disponíveis refeições especiais, 
como kosher, vegetariana, diabética, muçulmana, sem 
glúten e para crianças, em todas as classes, de curto, 
médio e longo prazo. Não se esqueça de fazer o seu 
pedido especial no momento de efetuar a sua reserva.  
In some euroAtlantic airways flights and all STP Airways 
flights, special meals are available, such as kosher, 
vegetarian, diabetic, Muslim, gluten and free for children in 
all short, medium and long haul. don’t forget to make your 
special request when making your reservation.
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USA Forms

Caro passageiro, à chegada aos Estados Unidos da América, todos os passageiros 
deverão preencher um formulário de Imigração - modelos I-94, I-94W - e uma 
declaração de alfândega. Todos estes formulários serão distribuídos a bordo e deverão 
ser preenchidos com letras maiúsculas. Se necessitar de ajuda não hesite e chame por 
um elemento de cabine. Para facilitar o preenchimento destes formulários, deixamos 
aqui os exemplares devidamente preenchidos, assim como as instruções e alguns 
comentários para que não se engane. 
Dear passenger, when arriving in the USA, all passengers must complete an immigration 
form – mod. I-94, I-94W – and a customs declaration. All forms are distributed on 
board and should be completed in block capitals. If you require any assistance do not 
hesitate asking for help to one of our crew members. To help you to fill in each one of 
these forms, here are some examples of these previously completed and some brief 
instructions.

MOD. I-94 

1. Coloque aqui o seu apelido/sobrenome Write your surname 
here

2. Aqui escreva o seu nome próprio Write your given names here
3. A sua data de nascimento (pela ordem dia/mês/ano) Your birth 

date (in the order day/month/year)
4. O seu país de cidadania The country of your nationality
5. Sexo ( feminino ou masculino) Sex ( female or male)
6. O seu número de passaporte Your passport number
7. Nome da companhia aérea e número de voo em que viaja 

Name of the airline you are travelling with and the flight num-
ber

8. Nome do país onde reside Country of resisdence
9. Nome da cidade onde embarcou City of departure
10. Nome da cidade onde o seu visto foi emitido City where your 

visa was issued
11. data de emissão do visto (pela ordem dia/mês/ano) Visa issue 

date (in the order day/month/year)
12. Endereço enquanto permanencer nos EUA (número, rua e/ou 

hotel) Address where you are staying while in the USA (number, 
street and/or hotel)

13. Cidade e Estado em que vai permanecer nos EUA City and 
State where you are going to stay in the USA

14. Coloque aqui o seu apelido/sobrenome Write your surname 
here

15. Aqui escreva o seu nome próprio Write your given names here
16. A sua data de nascimento (pela ordem dia/mês/ano) Your birth 

date (in order day/month/year)
17. O seu país da cidadania The Country of your nationality

DECLARAÇÃO DE ALFÂNDEGA
CUSTOMS’ DECLARATIONS 

1. Coloque aqui o seu apelido/sobrenome Write your surname 
here

2. Aqui escreva o seu nome próprio Write your given names here

3. Aqui coloque as inicias do(s) seu(s) apelido(s)/ sobre-nome(s) 
do meio Write the initials of your surname and any middle 
names

4. A sua data de nascimento (pela ordem dia/mês/ano) Your 
birth date (in order day/month/year)

5. Nome da companhia aérea e número de voo em que viaja 
Name of the airline you are travelling with and the flight num-
ber

6. Escreva aqui o número de familiares que viajam consigo Write 
the number of family members who are travelling with you 

7. a. O seu país de cidadania The country of your nationality 

b. O nome do país onde reside Country of Residence

8. a. Endereço enquanto permanecer nos EUA (número, rua e/
ou hotel) Address where you are staying while in the USA 
(number,street and/or hotel)

b. Cidade em que vai permanecer nos EUA City where you  
are going to stay in the USA

c. Estado em que vai permanecer nos EUA State where you are 
going to stay in the USA

9. a.b.c.d. Países que visitou durante este voo antes de chegar 
aos EUA / Countries visited on this trip prior to USA arrival

10. Indique o objectivo da sua visita (se aplicável): Negócios (Busi-
ness) ou Pessoal (Personal) Indicate the reason for your visit (if 
applicable): Business or Personal 

11. Indique se traz consigo frutas, plantas, carnes, comida, terra, 
aves, caracóis, outros animais vivos, produtos retirados direc-
tamente da natureza, produtos agrícolas; e se esteve numa 
propriedade rural fora dos EUA: Sim (Yes) ou Não (No) Indica-
te if you are carrying fruit, plants, meat, food, soil, birds,snails, 
other live animals, items taken directly from nature, agricultural 
products; and if you have been on a rural property outside the 
USA: Yes or No

12. Indique se transporta consigo mais de 10 mil dólares america-
nos em dinheiro, cheque ou qualquer papel representativo de 
moeda: Sim (Yes) ou Não (No) Indicate if you are carrying more 
than $10,000 in cash, a cheque or any other paper form of cur-
rency: Yes or No

13. Indique se traz consigo algum produto comercializável, com ori-
gem nos EUA ou outra: Sim (Yes) ou Não (No) Indicate if you are 
carrying any saleable product, originating from the USA or other 
country: Yes or No

14. Indique em dólares americanos o valor total de bens, incluín-
do produtos comercializáveis, que tenha adquirido antes e que 
esteja a trazer para os EUA: $... (Para preencher melhor este 
ponto, consulte a secção “MERCHANdISE”no verso deste for-
mulário e use o espaço livre para listar os artigos que tem de 
declarar. Se não tem nada a declarar, escreva “0” (zero) no 
espaço à frente do $) Indicate the total value, in US dollars, of 
the goods (including saleable products) that you have previous-
ly acquired and that you are bringing into the USA: $...(in order 
to complete this point, consult the “MERCHANDISE” section on 
the reverse side of this form and use the free space to list the 
articles that you have to declare. If you have nothing to declare, 
write “0” (zero) in front of the $)

Assine o seu nome (X) em baixo depois de ler o aviso no verso 
deste formulário, subscrevendo esta declaração: “Li o aviso no 
verso do formulário e preenchi uma declaração verdadeira”. 
(Escreva a sua assinatura e a data) 
Sign your name (X) below after reading the warning on the reverse 
side of this form, signing this declaration: “I have read the warning 
on this form and I have completed a true declaration”. (Write your 
signature and date)

A partir do dia 12 de janeiro de 2009, os passageiros isentos de visto que pretendam viajar para os Estados Unidos terão de requerer 
antecipadamente uma autorização de viagem, através do Sistema Eletrónico para Autorização de Viagem. Sem esta autorização 
podem ver negada a sua entrada no país.
As of 12 January 2009, passengers exempt from visas wishing to travel to the United States must apply for electronic travel 
authorization from the Electronic System for Travel Authorization. Without this authorization your entry into the country can be denied.

Programa de Isenção de Visto / Visa waiver programme 
Os passageiros que viajem para os Estados Unidos da América para visitas de turismo ou negócios, com duração igual ou inferior a 
90 dias, não necessitam de Visto caso se tratem de cidadãos de um dos seguintes países: Andorra, Austrália, Áustria, Bélgica, Brunei, 
Chile, República Checa, dinamarca, Estónia, Finlândia, França, Alemanha, Grécia, Hungria, Islândia, Irlanda, Itália, Japão, República da 
Coreia, Letónia, Liechtenstein, Lituânia, Luxemburgo, Malta, Mónaco, Holanda, Nova Zelândia, Noruega, Portugal, São Marino, Singapura, 
Eslováquia, Espanha, Suécia, Suíça e Reino Unido (Cidadãos britânicos somente sem restrições de residência permanente em 
Inglaterra, Escócia, Países de Gales, Irlanda do Norte, Canal da mancha e Ilha de Man). 
Passengers travelling to the United States for tourism or business purposes for 90 days or less do not need a visa if they are nationals 
of one of the following countries: Andorra, Australia, Austria, Belgium, Brunei, Chile, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, 
Germany, Greece, Hungary, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Japan, Republic of Korea, Latvia, Liechtenstein, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, Monaco, 
The Netherlands, New Zealand, Norway, Portugal, San Marino, Singapore, Slovakia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland and United Kingdom 
(British citizens only with the unrestricted right of permanent abode in England, Scotland, Wales, Northern Ireland, the Channel Islands 
and the Isle of Man).

MOD. I-94 W 

1. Coloque aqui o seu apelido/sobrenome Write your surname 
here

2. Escreva aqui o seu nome próprio Write here your given names
3. A sua data de nascimento (pela ordem dia/mês/ano) Your birth 

date (in the order day/month/year)
4. O seu país de cidadania The country of your nationality
5. Sexo ( feminino ou masculino) Sex ( female or male)
6. O seu número de passaporte Your passport number
7. Nome da companhia aérea e número de voo em que viaja Name 

of the airline you are travelling with and the flight number
8. Nome do país onde reside Country of resisdence
9. Nome da cidade onde embarcou City of departure
10. Endereço enquanto permanencer nos EUA (número, rua e/ou 

hotel) Address where you are staying while in the USA (number, 
street and/or hotel)

11. Cidade e Estado em que vai permanecer nos EUA City and 
State where you are going to stay in the USA

12. Coloque aqui o seu apelido/sobrenome Write your surname here
13. Aqui escreva o seu nome próprio Write your given names here
14. A sua data de nascimento (pela ordem dia/mês/ano) Your birth 

date (in order day/month/year)
15. O seu país da cidadania The Country of your nationality

Tome bem atenção Pay close attention:
Estes pontos referem-se a questões relacionadas com aspectos de 
saúde e legais, de cuja resposta negativa ou positiva depende da 
sua entrada no território norte-americano. Caso não domine bem 
a língua inglesa, peça ajuda a um(a) comissário(a) de bordo para o 
ajudar no preenchimento destes items. 
These points are related to legal and health aspects, which 
depending on the answers you give, may have a positive or 
negative bearing on whether you are allowed into the country. If 
you do not speak English sufficiently well, please ask help from an 
in-flight attendant to fill in these items. 
Coloque no final a sua assinatura e data Write below your 
signature and date.

SISTEMA DE REGISTO ELETRÓNICO PARA AUTORIZAÇÃO DE VIAGEM (ESTA) 
ELECTRONIC SYSTEM FOR TRAVEL AUTHORIZATION (ESTA) 
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Apoie o pé nos calcanhares e, simultaneamente, com 
os dedos desenhe círculos. 
Heels on the floor and, simultaneously, move your 
feet in a circular motion.

Levante a perna com o joelho enquanto contrai o 
músculo da coxa. 
Lift your knee whilst tensing thigh muscles. 

Levante os ombros e rode-os suavemente de dentro 
para fora e vice-versa. 
Raise your shoulders up and then move them 
forward, downward and then backward in a smooth 
circular movement.

Sente-se direito na cadeira e coloque os braços 
nos apoios da mesma, fazendo um ângulo de 90 
graus. Levante a mão em direcção ao peito e baixe 
novamente à posição inicial. 
Sit up straight in your seat and place your arms on 
the armrest, creating a 90 degree angle. Then lift 
your hand towards your chest and lower it back to 
the original position.

Eleve o braço, fazendo-o passar no peito e no ombro 
oposto. Com a outra mão, pressione suavemente o 
ombro do braço que se encontra alongado.
With your right hand, grab your left elbow and pull 
your outstretched left arm slowly toward your right 
shoulder. Then change arms. 

Levante os calcanhares e apoie o pé nos dedos. 
Alterne o calcanhar com a ponta do pé. 
Place your heels on the floor and bring your toes up 
as high as you can. Then put both feet back flat on 
the floor. Pull your heels up while keeping the balls of 
your feet on the floor.

Levante a perna, agarre o joelho com as duas mãos 
e leve-a até ao peito. Segure firmemente e desça-a 
lentamente sem retirar as mãos do joelho. 
Lift your leg, grab your knee with both hands and pull 
it towards your chest. Hold it tightly and slowly lower 
it without taking your hands of your knees.

desça lentamente com as mãos até aos tornozelos. 
devagar, volte à posição inicial. 
Bend slowly forward and “walk” your fingers along 
your shinbone to your ankles; slowly return to the 
starting position.

Levante um dos braços por detrás da cabeça e com 
a outra mão agarre o pulso do braço que se encontra 
por detrás da nuca e, suavemente, puxe esse braço.
Take one of your arms behind your head and with 
the other hand grab your wrist behind your head, 
and slowly push this arm.

1
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Exercícios a bordo 
In-flight workout

QUAIS FORAM OS DESTINOS QUE 
MAIS GOSTOU DE CONHECER?
WHAT WERE THE dESTINATIONS 
YOU LIKEd BEST?
Os destinos que mais gostei de 
conhecer foi sem dúvida, Nova 
Iorque e Bangkok. Lugares  que 
sempre sonhei em visitar e que 
graças à minha profissão tive essa 
oportunidade.
The destinations that i like it 
most was definitely New York 
and Bangkok. Places that i've 
dreamed all my life and thanks to 
my occupation i had the chance 
to know.

QUAL A SUA VIAGEM DE SONHO?
WHAT IS YOUR dREAM dESTINY?
A maior parte dos meus destinos 
de sonho passam pela Ásia.
Cambodja, Indonésia, Malásia... 
Sinto um grande fascínio pelos 
templos e culturas desses países.
The most of my favorite dream 
destinations are in Asia. 
Cambodia, Indonesia, Malaysia.... 
I feel a great fascination for 
temples and for the culture of 
that countries.

QUAL O DESTINO QUE GOSTA 
SEMPRE DE REPETIR?
WHAT IS THE dESTINATION THAT 
YOU ALWAYS LIKE TO REPEAT?
dois dos destinos que gosto 
sempre que possível repetir é 
Cuba - Cayo Coco e São Tomé e 
Príncipe.
A cultura, as pessoas, são coisas 
que para quem conhece, nunca 
mais se esquece e por mais que se 
visite, fica sempre algo por ver.
The culture and the people are 
unforgettable things for those 
who have been there and there's 
always something new to discover.

O QUE NUNCA SE ESQUECE DE 
LEVAR NA MALA?
WHAT YOU NEVER FORGETS TO 
PACK?
Para além da camisa, collants 
extra e de tudo aquilo que devido 
à minha profissão não me posso 
mesmo esquecer, sobra sempre 
um espacinho para um biquíni e 
uma saída de praia.
A part from my shirt, extra 
coolants and everything that 
comes from my job that i can 
never forget, there's always a 
place for a bikini and a pareo.

O QUE FAZ QUESTÃO DE ESQUECER 
NAS FÉRIAS?
WHAT IS KEEN TO FORGET IN YOUR 
HOLIdAYS?
Algo que dispenso completamente 
durante as férias é o relógio. 
Nesta profissão o relógio é um 
dos nossos grandes aliados e eu 
particularmente gosto de cumprir 
com os horários estipulados.
Something that i totally dismiss 
during my vacations is my watch. 
In this profession, the watch is 
one of our best allies and in my 
case particularly, i like to comply 
with my schedules, but during my 
vacations what i like the most is 
to relax and don't have schedules 
to comply.

UMA MÁXIMA DE VIDA…
A MAXIMUM OF LIFE...
"A educação é a arma mais 
poderosa que podes usar para 
mudar o mundo." - Nelson Mandel 
“Education is the most powerful 
weapon which you can use to 
change the world.” - Nelson 
Mandela

Relax & Career

Chefe de Cabine
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Fleet

Frota Actual Current Fleet 1 
Envergadura Wing Span 34,3 m

Comprimento Length 39,5 m
Altura da Cauda Tail Height 12,5 m

Três / Three Classes Accommodation 12C - 54W - 96Y 
Duas / Two Classes Accommodation 12C - 156Y | 16C - 144Y 

Versão Version Full Economy 186Y
 Velocidade cruzeiro Cruising Speed 823 km/h

Máximo Alcance Range 3.115 nmi / 5.765 km
Motores Engines 2 turbofans CFM 56-7B27 

Frota Actual Current Fleet 6 
Envergadura Wing Span 47,6 m

Comprimento Length 54,9 m
Altura da Cauda Tail Height 15,8 m

Largura Interior da Cabina Interior Cabin Width 4,7 m
Três / Three Classes Accommodation 18C - 32W - 226Y

Duas / Two Classes Accommodation 
16C - 234Y | 12C - 273Y | 12C - 262Y | 10C - 238Y 

Versão Version Full Economy 302Y | 300Y | 266Y
Velocidade cruzeiro Cruising Speed 651 851 km/h

Máximo Alcance Range 11,306 km
Motores Engines 

2 turbofans Pratt & Whitney PW4060-3 e/and GE CF6    

Frota Actual Current Fleet 1 
Comprimento Length 63,7 m

Envergadura Wing Span 60,9m
Altura da Cauda Tail Height 18,5m

Duas / Two Classes Accommodation 30C - 293Y
Versão Version Full Economy 360Y

Velocidade cruzeiro Cruising Speed 892,08 km/h
Máximo Alcance Range 14 260 km

Motores Engines 2 turbofans Rolls-Royce Trent 884 

Frota Actual Current Fleet 1
Envergadura Wing Span 16.26 m

Comprimento Length 15.59 m
Capacidade Accommodation 6+1

Velocidade cruzeiro Cruising Speed 770 km/h
Máximo Alcance Range 3.834 km

Motores Engines 2 Williams International FJ-44-3A turbofans

1

2

Saídas Exits 4 Portas doors + 4 Janelas Windows

Saídas Exits 8 Portas doors

CONFIGURAÇÕES DE CABINE 
CABIN CONFIGURATIONS
Pode ser ajustada de acordo com as necessidades do Cliente 
May be adjusted to fit Clients’ needs

Frota Actual Current Fleet 1
Envergadura Wing Span 47,6 m

Comprimento Length 54,9 m
Altura da Cauda Tail Height 15,8 m

Velocidade cruzeiro Cruising Speed 851 km/h
Máximo Alcance Range 11 306 km

Motores Engines 2 turbofans Pratt & Whitney General Electric 
Capacidade de carga Cargo capacity 56 000 Kgs / 123 000 Ibs

Relax & Career

dados técnicos
Technical data
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World Map

ALBANIA Tirana | AUSTRIA Graz | Salzburg |Klagenfurt | Wien (Vienna) | BELGIUM Brussels (Bruxelles) | Ostend | Liege | Ghent/Gent/Gand | BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA Tuzla | Sarajevo 
| BULGARIA Burgas (Bourgas) | Ruse| Sofia | Varna|  | CROATIA dubrovnik | Split | Zagreb | CYPRUS Akrotiri | Larnaca | Paphos | CZECH REPUBLIC Brno | Praha (Prague) | DENMARK 
Billund | Aarhus | Kangerlussuaq Stromfjord (Greenland) | Copenhagen | ESTONIA Tallinn | FILAND Helsinki | FRANCE Ajaccio | Bordeaux | Brest | Clermont-Ferrand | Chateauroux | 

dijon | deauville | Etain | Metz/Nancy | Nimes | Paris | Lourdes/Tarbes | Biarritz | Lille | Lyon | Lyon | Mulhouse | Montpellier | Marseille | Nice | Nantes | Chalons | Perpignan | Poitiers | 
Pau – Pyrenees | Istres | Reims | Rennes | Strasbourg | Toulon/Hyeres | Toulouse | GERMANY Koeln Bonn| dresden | dusseldorf | Erfurt | Muenster, Osnabrueck | Frankfurt | Hannover 
| Hamburg | Leipzig | Muenchen (Munich) | Nuernberg | Paderborn | Rostock | dortmund | Stuttgart | Berlin | Kassel | Bremen | GREECE Athens (Athinai) | Kerkira | Chania | Kefalonia 

(Kefallinia) | Heraklion | Mikonos | Kos | Mytilene (Mitilini) | Preveza/Lefkas | Rhodos (Rhodes) | Thessaloniki (Saloniki) | Samos | Zakynthos | 
HUNGARY Budapest | debrecen | ICELAND Reykjavik | Siglufjordur | IRELAND dublin | Country Kerry | Knock/Connaught | Cork | Shannon | Bunbeg 

| ITALY Alghero | Ancona | Bergamo | Bologna | Bari | Cagliari | Roma (Rome) | Crotone | Catania | Forli | Milano (Milan) | Lampedusa |Napoli (Naples) | Olbia | Torino | Palermo | Pisa | 
Pescara | Latina | Rimini | Lamezia | Taranto | Trapani | Trieste | Treviso | Brescia | Venezia (Venice) | Verona | LATVIA Riga | LUXEMBOURG Luxembourg | MACEDONIA, Republic of Ohrid 

| Skopje | MALTA Malta | NETHERLANDS Amsterdam | Bergen Op Zoom | Eindhoven | Rotterdam | ARUBA Aruba 
(Oranjestad) | NORWAY Oslo | Stavanger | Baedufoss | Bergen  | Trondheim | POLAND Gdansk | Krakow | Poznan | 
Katowice | Wroclaw | Warszawa (Warsaw) | PORTUGAL Faro | Funchal | Lisboa | Ovar | Ota | Porto | Ponta delgada 

| São Miguel | Porto Santo | Santa Maria | Terceira | ROMANIA Bucharest (Bucuresti) | Timisoara | RUSSIA 
Moscow | SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO Pristina | SLOVAKIA Bratislava | SLOVENIA Ljubljana | SPAIN San Luis 

(Menorca) | Arrecife | Malaga | Alicante | Barcelona | Bilbao | Fuerteventura | Badajoz | Girona | Ibiza | Almeria 
| Las Palmas | Madrid | Palma de Mallorca | Menorca | Reus | Santiago de Compostela | Salamanca | Sevilla | 
Tenerife Sur | Tenerife Nor | Vigo | Valencia | Jerez de la Frontera | Zaragoza | SWEDEN Stockholm | Goteborg 

(Gothenburg) | Lulea | Malmo | SWITZERLAND Geneva | Kanderstag | Zurich | Basel | TURKEY Izmir 
| Kayseri | Antalya | Nevsehir | Ankara | Milas | Mugla | Istanbul/

 

ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA Saint John’s | ARGENTINA Cordoba | Buenos Aires | El Calafate 
| Iguazu | Tucuman | BARBADOS Bridgetown | BELIZE Belize City | BOLIVIA Santa Cruz | 

BRAZIL Belem | Porto Seguro | Brasilia | Boa Vista | Belo Horizonte | Campinas | Curitiba | 
Florianopolis | Fortaleza | Rio de Janeiro | Sao Paulo | Foz do Iguacu | Joao Pessoa | Manaus 

| Maceio | Natal | Petrolina | Porto Alegre | Recife | Sao Jose dos Campos | Sao Luis | Cabo 
Frio | Salvador | Campinas | COSTA RICA San Jose | CUBA Cayo Coco | Camaguey | Cayo 
Largo del Sur | La Habana | Holguin | Santa Clara | Santiago | Varadero | CHILE Iquique | 
Santiago de Chile | COLOMBIA Barranquilla | Bogota | Carimagua | Cartagena de Indias | 
Gamarra | Rio Negro Medellin | DOMINICAN REPUBLIC La Romana | Puerto Plata | Punta 

Cana | Santo domingo | ECUAdOR Guayaquil | Quito | El SALVADOR San Salvador | FRENCH 
GUIANA / FRANCE Cayenne | GUADELOUPE / FRANCE Pointe-a-Pitre | GUATEMALA Guatemala 

City | Flores | GUYANA Georgetown | HONDURAS Roatan | Fort-de-France | MEXICO Cancun 
| Cozumel | Mexico City | Merida | Ixtapa/Zihuatanejo | JAMAICA Kingston | Montego Bay 
| HAITI Port-au-Prince | NETHERLANDS ANTILLES Willemstad-Curacao | PANAMA Panama 

City | PARAGUAY Ciudad del Este | Asuncion | PERU Lima | SURINAME Paramaribo/Zandery 
| URUGUAY Montevideo | Punta del Este | PUERTO RICO San Juan | VENEZUELA Caracas | 

Margarita Island | Valencia | Maracaibo | FALKLAND ISLANDS / UK Stanley | SAINT HELENA / 
UK Georgetown / Ascension | SAINT LUCIA Vieux Fort |  

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO Port of  Spain | Scarboroug Tobago

BAHAMAS The New Bight | CANADA 
Halifax | Montreal | Gander | Quebec 
| Montreal | Calgary | St. John's | 
Toronto | UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
Anchorage | Atlanta | Bangor | Boston 
| Baltimore | Cleveland | Washington 
| Newark | Greer | Hibbing | Las Vegas 
| Houston | New York | Los Angeles 
| Newburg | Manchester | Atlanta | 
Las Vegas | Seatle | Miami | Chicago 
| West Palm Beach | Providence 
| Orlando/Sanford | Tampa | Fort 
Lauderdale | Oakland

EUROPA

CENTRAL & SOUTH AMERICA 

NORTH 
AMERICA 

Sabia que a euroAtlantic airways já voou para mais de 
700 aeroportos diferentes, cobrindo 83% do mundo, 
aterrando em 157 países?
Did you know that euroAtlantic Airways has flown for 
more than 700 different airports, covering 83% of the 
world, landing in 157 countries?

BY THE WAY...  
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EAA Routes

ALGERIA Annaba | El Bayadh | Alger (Algiers) | Oran | Ghardaia | Constantine | Hassi Messaoud | Tlemcen (Tilimsen) | ANGOLA Catumbela/Lobito | Luanda | BENIN 
Cotonou | BOTSWANA Gaborone | BURKINA FASO Ouagadougou | Bobo dioulasso | BURUNDI Bunjumbura | CAMEROON douala | Garoua | Yaounde | CAPE VERDE Rabil 
| Praia | Espargos | Sao Pedro | CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC Bangui | CHAD N'djamena | COMOROS Moroni | CONGO, Republic of the Pointe-Noire | Brazzaville | COTE 
D'IVOIRE Abidjan | Yamoussoukro | CONGO, Democratic Republic of the Boende | Kinshasa | Kisangani, Stanleyville | Goma | DJIBOUTI djibouti | EGYPT Aswan | Cairo | 
Hurghada Al Ghardaqah | Luxor | Marsa Alam | Ras Nasrani | Taba | ETHIOPIA Addis Ababa | GABON Libreville | GAMBIA The Banjul | REUNION / FRANCE Reunion | GHANA 
Accra | GUINEA-CONAKRY Conakry | GUINEA-BISSAU Bissau | EQUATORIAL GUINEA Malabo | Bata | KENYA Mombasa | Nairobi | LESOTHO Lebakeng | LIBERIA Monrovia 
| LIBYA Benghazi | Mitiga | Misurata | Sebha | Sert | Tripoli | MADAGASCAR Nossi-Be | Antananarivo | MALAWI Lilongwe | MALI Bamako | MAURITANIA Nouakchott | 
MAURITIUS Mauritius | MOROCCO Agadir | Casablanca | Casablanca | Errachidia | Fes | Ouarzazate | Nador | Tetouan | Oujda | Al Hoceima |Marrakech | Rabat | Tanger | 
MOZAMBIQUE Maputo| | NAMIBIA Windhoek | NIGER Agades (Agadez) | Niamey | NIGERIA Abuja | Ilorin | Kaduna | Kano | Lagos | Maiduguri | Yola | Minna | Gombe | Uyo 
| Port Harcourt | Enugu | Sokoto | RWANDA Kigali | SAO TOME AND THE PRINCE Sao Tome | SENEGAL dakar | SEYCHELLES Victoria | SIERRA LEONE Freetown | SOMALIA 
Bossaso | SOUTH AFRICA Cape Town | durban | Johannesburg | SUDAN El Fasher | Khartoum | TANZANIA Kilimanjaro | Zanzibar | TOGO Lome | TUNISIA djerba (Jerba) | 
Monastir | Enfidha | Sfax | Tabarka | Tozeur | Tunis | UGANDA Kampala (Entebbe) | ZAMBIA Lusaka | Livingstone | ZIMBABWE Harare

AFGHANISTAN Kabul | AZERBAIJAN Baku | BAHRAIN New Bight | IRAQ 
Basrah | Sulimaniyah |Erbil | SulAymaniyah | Baghdad | ISRAEL Tel Aviv 
| Jerusalem | JORDAN Amman | Aqaba | KYRGYSTAN ishkek | KUWAIT 
Kuwait City | LEBANON Beirut | OMAN Muscat | QATAR doha | SAUDI 
ARABIA Jeddah | Riyadh | Madinah | SYRIA damascus | UNITED ARAB 
EMIRATES Al Ain (Buraymi West) | Abu dhabi | Al Maktoun | dubai | 
Minahad | UZBEQUISTAN Samarkand | YEMEN Sanaa

AUSTRALIA Adelaide | Cairns | Flying Fish Cove | darwin 
| Christmas Island | Sydney | TIMOR-LESTE dili | Baucau | 

NEW ZEALAND Christchurch | Auckland | Rotorua | PAPUA 
NEW GUINEA Port Moresby | Finschhafen | FIJI Nadi | 

FRENCH POLYNESIA / TAHITI / FRANCE Papeete | EASTER 
ISLAND / CHILE Hanga Roa | NAURU Yaren | HAWAI / 

USA Kailua/Kona

BANGLADESH dhaka | BRUNEI Bandar | CAMBODIA Phnom-Penh | Siem Reap | CHINA 
Changde | dali | Hong Kong | Macao | Beijing | Shanghai | INDIA Agra | Amritsar | 

Mumbai | KolKata | delhi | Panaji | Hyderabad | Jaipur | INDONESIA denpasar | Solo 
city | JAPAN Misawa | Fukuoka | Nagoya | Nagoya | Tokyo | KOREA, South Inchon 

| MALAYSIA Kuala Lumpur | MALDIVES Male| | MONGOLIA Ulaanbaatar | BURMA 
Mandalay | Rangoon | NEPAL Kathmandu | PAKISTAN Islamabad | Karachi | Lahore | 

Peshawar | PHILIPPINES Tuguegarao | SINGAPORE Singapore | SRI LANKA Colombo | 
THAILAND Bangkok |Phuket | Chiang Mai | VIETNAM Hanoi

AFRICA

MIddLE EAST

OCEANIA 
& THE PACIFIC

ASIA

Pendik | Sinop | UKRAINE donetsk | Lviv | 
Kiev | dnipropretovsk | UNITED KINGDOM 
Aberdeen | Belfast | Birmingham | 
Blackpool | Bournemouth | Bristol | Oxford 
| Cardiff | Edinburgh | Castle donington 
| Exeter | Glasgow | Hull/Humberside | 
Ronaldsway | Leeds/Bradford | London 
| Liverpool | Lyneham | Manchester | 
darlington | Newcastle | Norwich | Glasgow 
| Southampton
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Filmes / Movies 

Séries / Series

THE MIDDLE
Series 2 / Episode 9 “Thanksgiving II”
Comédia / Comedy
Mike convida a contragosto, seu irmão Rusty que está 
temporariamente a viver numa tenda, assim como o seu pai Big 
Mike que quebrou recentemente a anca, para passarem a com 
família Heck o dia de Acção de Graças. Mas quando a sua mulher 
Frankie observa a verdadeira natureza machista e não-comunicativa 
dos homens da família do seu marido, incentiva-os a envolverem-se 
numa conversa verdadeira em que vão poder expressar os seus 
sentimentos reais.
Mike begrudgingly invites his brother Rusty, who is temporarily 
living in a tent, and his father Big Mike who has recently broken his 
hip, to join him for the annual Heck family Thanksgiving. But when 
Frankie observes the macho Heck men's non-communicative nature, 
she encourages a not-so-receptive Mike to engage them in a real 
conversation and express their feelings.

Canal Channel 1 English
Canal Channel 2 Português

Legendas Subtitles N/A
Duração Runtime 30m

HOW I MET YOUR 
MOTHER
Series 7 / Episode 17 “The Burning Beekeeper”
Comédia / Comedy
Lily e Marshall dão uma festa de inauguração, onde Ted quase 
chega às vias de fato com o chefe de Marshall e Barney bate numa 
mulher louca e divorciada.
Lily and Marshall throw a housewarming party, where Ted nearly 
comes to blows with Marshall's boss, and Barney hits on a crazy 
divorcee.

Canal Channel 1 English
Canal Channel 2 Português

Legendas Subtitles N/A
Duração Runtime 30m

MODERN FAMILY
Series 3 / Episode 16 “Send Out The Clowns” 
Comédia / Comedy
O serviço fúnebre o amado mentor de palhaço, reúne Cameron com 
seu ex-parceiro e ex-palhaço, Lewis; Phil leva muito a sério a venda 
e promoção de uma casa mas é superado por um notório agente 
imobiliário Verna Roth, e Manny tem um novo amigo, que se torna 
suspeito para Jay e Gloria.
The funeral service for a beloved clown mentor reunites Cameron 
with his estranged ex-clown partner, Lewis; Phil is serious about 
landing a very important listing, only to get trumped by a notorious 
bulldozer of an agent, Verna Roth; and Manny has a cool new friend, 
which makes both Jay and Gloria suspicious.

Canal Channel 1 English
Canal Channel 2 Português

Legendas Subtitles N/A
Duração Runtime 30m

see Por razões de força maior e/ou de atualização dos filmes de bordo, 
estes poderão ser alterados sem aviso prévio e sem prejuízo para a 

euroAtlatinc airways, pelo que, em caso de imprevisto, apresentamos 
as nossas sinceras desculpas. 

Ciclo Nov-Fev '17 / Cycle Nov-Feb '17 

X-MEN: THE 
APOCALYPSE   

Mai / May 2016
Fantasia - Acção / Fantasy - Action

Elenco / Cast  
James McAvoy, Michael Fassbender, 

Jennifer Lawrence
Apocalipse, o primeiro e mais poderoso mutante do universo 

X-Men, acorda passado muitos anos e desiludido, decide 
purificar a terra e criar uma nova ordem mundial ao seu 
comando. Assim, a equipa de jovens do Professor X terá 
de defrontar Apocalipse e os seus aliados para salvar a 

humanidade da destruição total.
With the emergence of the world’s first mutant, Apocalypse, 

the X-Men must unite to defeat his extinction level plan.

Canal Channel 1 English 
Canal Channel 2 Português 

Legendas Subtitles Português
Duração Runtime 144m

ICE AGE: COLLISION 
COURSE 

Jul / Jul 2016
Animação / Animation

Elenco / Cast  
Simon Pegg, Adam deVine, Jennifer Lopez

Manny, diego e Sid juntam-se a Buck para juntos tentarem 
evitar o colapso de um meteorito que irá destruir a terra. 

Manny, diego and Sid join up with Buck to fend off a meteor 
that would destroy the world.

Canal Channel 1 English 
Canal Channel 2 Português 

Legendas Subtitles Português
Duração Runtime 100m

PAPER TOWNS 
Jul / Jul 2015
Drama - Romance / drama-Romance
Elenco / Cast
Nat Wolff, Cara delevingne, Austin Abrams
Quentin é um estudante universitário apaixonado pela 
sua enigmática vizinha Margot desde a infância. depois 
de o levar consigo numa aventura de uma noite, Margot, 
desaparece subitamente deixando pistas para Quentin 
decifrar. A busca leva-o numa emocionante viagem com os 
seus amigos.   
After all night adventure, Quentin’s life-long crush Margot, 
disappears, leaving behind clues that Quentin and his friends 
follow on the journey of a life time. 

Canal Channel 1 English 
Canal Channel 2 Português 
Legendas Subtitles Português
Duração Runtime 109m

ME AND EARL AND 
THE DYING GIRL
Jul / Jul 2015
Drama - Romance / drama-Romance 
Elenco / Cast  
Thomas Mann, RJ Cyler, Olivia Cooke
Greg é finalista do secundário, pouco dado a relacionamentos 
sociais, passa a maior parte do seu tempo a fazer curtas-
metragens com paródias a filmes clássicos com o seu amigo 
Earl. Tudo se altera quando começa a passar tempo com 
Rachel, uma colega a quem diagnosticaram cancro.
High School Greg, Who spends most of his time making 
parodies of classic movies with his co-worker Earl. Finds his 
outlook forever altered after befriending a classmate who 
has just been diagnosed with cancer.

Canal Channel 1 English 
Canal Channel 2 Português 
Legendas Subtitles Português
Duração Runtime 105m
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For reasons of force majeure, the list of these movies may be change 
without notice and without prejudice for euroAtlantic airways, so in 
case of this unexpected change, we apologize in advance.

Ciclo Mar-Jun '17 / Cycle Mar-Jun '17 

TROLLS   
Out / Oct 2016
Animação - Comedia / Animation - Comedy 
Elenco / Cast  
Anna Kendrick, Justin Timberlake, 
Zooey deschanel 
Num colorido e maravilhoso mundo habitado por hilariantes 
e inesquecíveis personagens está a história dos super 
otimistas Trolls, sempre com uma canção na ponta da 
língua, e dos engraçados pessimistas Bergens, que apenas 
estão contentes quando têm trolls no estômago.
After the Bergens invade Troll Village, Poppy, the happiest 
Troll ever born, and the curmudgeonly Branch set off on a 
journey to rescue her friends.

Canal Channel 1 English 
Canal Channel 2 Português 
Legendas Subtitles Português
Duração Runtime 92m

Filmes / Movies 
KEEPING UP WITH 

THE JONESES  
Out / Oct 2016

Acção - Comedia / Action - Comedy
Elenco / Cast  

 Zach Galifianakis, Isla Fisher, Jon Hamm 
Um tranquilo bairro suburbano é virado do avesso quando 

um casal começa a desconfiar dos novos vizinhos. 
A suburban couple becomes embroiled in an international 

espionage plot when they discover that their seemingly 
perfect new neighbors are government spies.

Canal Channel 1 English 
Canal Channel 2 Português 

Legendas Subtitles Português
Duração Runtime 145m

MR MAGORIUM'S 
WONDER EMPORIUM 

Nov / Nov 2007
Comedia - Fantasia / Comedy - Fantasy 

Elenco / Cast
 Natalie Portman, dustin Hoffman

Aos poucos e poucos, a outrora mágica e mais fantástica 
loja de brinquedos do mundo começa a transformar-se e 
a perder a magia que sempre encantou as crianças que 

lá entravam. Conseguirão todos acreditar nos poderes da 
loja e transformá-la novamente na mais mágica loja de 

brinquedos do mundo?   
Molly Mahoney is the awkward and insecure manager of Mr. 
Magorium's Wonder Emporium, the strangest and fantastic, 

most wonderful toy store in the world. But when Mr. 
Magorium, the 243-year-old eccentric who owns the store, 

bequeaths the store to her, a dark and ominous change 
begins to take over the once-remarkable Emporium.

Canal Channel 1 English 
Canal Channel 2 Português 

Legendas Subtitles Português
Duração Runtime 93m

THE MAN FROM 
U.N.C.L.E.
Set / Sep 2015
Acção - Comedia / Action - Comedy 
Elenco / Cast  
Henry Cavill, Armie Hammer, Alicia Vikander
Na década de 1960 os até então inimigos mortais Napoleon 
Solo, agente da CIA, e Illya Kuriakin, espião da KGB, são 
obrigados a cooperar. A grande missão da improvável dupla 
EUA-Rússia é combater a terrível organização T.H.R.U.S.H., que 
desenvolve armas nucleares.
In the early 1960s, CIA agent Napoleon Solo and KGB 
operative Illya Kuryakin participate in a joint mission against 
a mysterious criminal organization, which is working to 
proliferate nuclear weapons.

Canal Channel 1 English 
Canal Channel 2 Português 
Legendas Subtitles Português
Duração Runtime 116m

Séries / Series

THE BIG BANG THEORY
Series 5 / Episode 21 “The Hawking Excitation” 
Comédia / Comedy
Quando Wolowitz começa a trabalhar com Stephen Hawking, 
Sheldon está disposto a fazer qualquer coisa para conhecer o seu 
herói. 
Sheldon uses any and all means to meet his hero, dr. Stephen 
Hawking.

Canal Channel 1 English
Canal Channel 2 Português

Legendas Subtitles N/A
Duração Runtime 30m

NEW GIRL 
Series 1 / Episode 20 “Normal” 
Comédia / Comedy
Jess está a namorar Russell. Passou uma semana inteira em casa 
dele, praticamente “morando” lá. Ao voltar para casa, ela percebeu-
se que os colegas do apartamento nem tinham reparado que ela 
tinha estado ausente, achando estranho ela ter estado apenas 
tão quieta.
Jess invites Russell to stay overnight at her place and is worried 
about how the guys will react.
Winston gets a job at a radio station but finds it is not what he 
thought it would be. Nick pitches one of his marketing ideas to 
Russell. After a bad break-up, Jess, an offbeat young woman, moves 
into an apartment loft with three single men. Although they find her 
behavior very unusual, the men support her - most of the time.

Canal Channel 1 English
Canal Channel 2 Português

Legendas Subtitles N/A
Duração Runtime 30m

FRESH OFF THE BOAT 
Series 1 / Episode 11 “Very Superstitious” 
Comédia / Comedy
A história segue a vida de Eddie Huang, originário de Taiwan e 
da sua família. A sua mãe luta com o choque de culturas por ter 
mudado de Washington dC para Orlando, o pai abraça o “sonho 
americano”, e Eddie luta para ser aceite na escola, enquanto os seus 
irmãos são o estereótipo asiático.
The story follows the course of Eddie Huang's Taiwanese family 
as they make their way from Chinatown of Washington, d.C. to 
Orlando, Florida. His mother struggles with the culture clash of her 
upbringing with a Florida community that doesn't have a large Asian 
population, his father embraces the "American dream", and Eddie 
struggles with assimilating into school. 

Canal Channel 1 English
Canal Channel 2 Português

Legendas Subtitles N/A
Duração Runtime 30m

see
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CLASSICAL INSPIRATIONS 
1 Cello Concerto in A Minor, Op. 129: III. 

Sehr lebhaft
2 Violin Sonata No. 6 in A Major, Op. 30 

No. 1: II. Adagio molto espressivo
3 Symphony No. 5 in E-Flat Major, Op. 82: 

II. Andante mosso, quasi allegretto
4 Violin Concerto No. 2 in B Minor, Op. 7: III. 

Rondo "La campanella"
5 String Quartet No. 1 in C Minor, Op. 9: II. 

Adagio
6 Cello Concerto in B-Flat Major, Wq. 171: II. 

Adagio
7 Keyboard Sonata in d Minor, Kk. 213
8 Symphony No. 1 in F Minor, Op. 23: II. 

Adagio ma non troppo

AFRICAN MOODS 
1 Let There Be Light - Lira
2 Robe and Crown - Afrika Mamas
3 Ego (feat. Sarkodie) - Yemi Alade
4 Zibuya Nini? - Khonaye
5 Nlele Kalusimbiko - Konono N°1
6 Waka Waka (Live) - Fela Kuti  

& His Koola Lobitos
7 Dembese - Brian Thusi
8 My Love and Music - Ebo Taylor
9 Querido (feat. Bulldozer) - daniel  

Haaksman
10 Sakawa - dJ Katapila
11 Kolokani - Rokia Traoré

INTERNATIONAL POP 
1 Nothing But Love - James
2 I'm Yours - Alessia Cara
3 The Book of Love - Gavin James
4 Conqueror - AURORA
5 She's American - The 1975
6 Children - Justin Bieber
7 Love Is Blind - Låpsley
8 Dangerously - Charlie Puth
9 Time - The Knocks
10 Vroom Vroom - Charli XCX
11 Surprise Yourself - Jack Garratt
12 Perfect Tense - Fallulah
13 Shame - Alex Newell
14 As Long as We're in Love -  

Ronan Keating
15 Don't You Give Up on Me - Lissie
16 Army - Ellie Goulding

ALL THAT JAZZ
1 Curly Martin - Terrace Martin
2 Madeleine - Bill Laurance
3 Tocororo (feat. Ganavya) - Alfredo 

Rodriguez
4 In the Slow Lane - Kenny Barron Trio
5 Almeria - Florian Pellissier Quintet
6 Aleatoric - Aki Rissanen
7 Dark Blue - Jim Rotondi
8 Quintessence (for Ivan Lins) -  

Ryan Keberle & Catharsis
9 How Do You Keep the Music -  

Ian Shaw
10 Gbfisysih - GoGo Penguin

BRAZILIAN VIBE
1 Lamento no Morro - Antonio Carlos 

Jobim & Vinícius de Moraes
2 Minha Saudade - João donato
3 Meu Pião - Astrud Gilberto
4 Baby - Bebel Gilberto
5 Odara - Caetano Veloso
6 Ciume - Carlos Lyra
7 Perfume do Invisível - Céu
8 Retrato em Branco e Preto -  

Chico Buarque de Hollanda
9 Coisas do Coração - Zizi Possi
10 Águas de Março - Eliane Elias
11 Saudade e recordar - Elis Regina
12 Divino Maravilhoso - Gal Costa
13 Sarará Miolo - Gilberto Gil
14 Chega de Saudade - Elizete Cardoso
15 Camisa 10 da Gavea - Jorge Bem

BEYOND THE CLOUDS
1 First Light - Brian Eno
2 Last Sun - Fjordne
3 Watching the Storm - U137
4 In Memory Form - Heathered Pearls
5 Eyelids Gently Dreaming - Steve 

Hauschildt
6 Push Weight - Mirror to Mirror
7 Weightless, Pt. 1 - Marconi Union
8 Turqoise - Tobias Hellkvist
9 Landpartie - Frank Borell
10 The Ending - Skysurfer

EASY LISTENING
1 Hard to Say I'm Sorry - Chicago
2 We Have All the Time - Louis Armstrong
3 Fool If You Think It's Over - Elkie Brooks
4 Falling in Love With You - UB40
5 How Sweet It Is - James Taylor
6 Everyday Hurts - Sad Café
7 I Wanna Stay With You -  

Gallagher and Lyle
8 Theme from Mahogany - diana Ross
9 If You Ever (Smoove Mix 7") -  

East 17 & Gabrielle
10 Mandy - Barry Manilow
11 Hopelessly Devoted To You -  

Olivia Newton-John

PORTUGUESE 
AND LATIN HITS

1 Ecos de Amor - Jesse & Joy
2 Radiografia - João Victor & Jorge & 

Mateus
3 Pégate - Ylenia
4 Cantada (Ao Vivo) - Luan Santana
5 Amor Limosnero - Joan Sebastian & La 

Rondalla del Amor de Saltillo
6 Nada Nada (Ao Vivo) -  

Henrique & Juliano
7 Piénsalo - Banda Sinaloense MS de 

Sergio Lizarraga
8 El Mismo Sol - Alvaro Soler
9 Bajito (feat. Ky-Mani Marley) -  

Jencarlos Canela
10 Cómo Te Atreves - Morat
11 Amiga Parceira - Thiago Brava
12 Uno X Uno - Manuel Carrasco
13 Tu Enemigo (feat. Juanes) - Pablo López
14 Sosseguei - Jorge & Mateus
15 Coração Machucado - Wesley Safadão
16 Essa Mina é Louca - Anitta
17 Eu Ligo pra Você - Zé Neto & Cristiano
18 Química - Biel

listen

MUSIC
- best songs -

12 The Most Beautiful Girl - Charlie Rich
13 Coming Around Again - Carly Simon
14 Emotion - Samantha Sang
15 Sweet Sensation (12" Version) -  

Stephanie Mills
16 Here to Love You - The doobie Brothers

canais de música music channels
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O guIA DAS FRAgRÂNCIAS
YOUR FRAGRANCE GUIDE

FLORAL FRUTADO CÍTRICO AMADEIRADO ORIENTAL FRESCO ESPECIARIAS
Floral Fruity Citrus Woody Oriental Fresh Spicy

Chave de cor para ajudar a escolher o perfume perfeito para si!
Colour key to help choose the perfect perfume for you!

20-30% concentration
dura até 6-8 horas / Lasts for up to 6-8 hours

Perfume (Perfume) Esta é a versão mais cara de qualquer perfume, por 
ser o mais concentrado. É necessária apenas uma quantidade pequena, 
como uma gota.

Perfume (Perfume) This is the most expensive version of any fragrance, 
because it is the most concentrated. Only a tiny amount is needed. 

P

CONCENTRAÇÕES DE PERFUMES
Fragrância consiste em uma concentração de óleos de perfume num solvente (normalmente 
álcool). Quanto mais óleo de perfume existir em uma fragrância - logo com menos álcool, mais 
«forte» a fragrância é. A força da fragrância é dividida nas seguintes categorias:

FRAGRANCE CONCENTRATIONS 
Fragrances consist of a concentration of perfume oils in a solvent (usually alcohol). The more 
perfume oil in a fragrance - and therefore the less alcohol, the more «strength» the fragrance 
has.The strengths are broken down into the following categories:

15-20% concentration
dura até 4-5 horas / Lasts for up to 4-5 hours

Eau de Parfum (EDP) Uma fragrância mais duradoura que contém 
menos álcool - uma boa notícia para a sua pele, pois o álcool pode ter 
um efeito desidratante e agir como um irritante da pele.

Eau de Parfum (EDP) A longer-lasting fragrance containing less alcohol 
– good news for your skin, as alcohol can have a dehydrating effect and 
act as an irritant. 

EDP

5-15% concentration
dura até 2-3 horas / Lasts for up to 2-3 hours

Eau de Toilette (EDT) A concentração menos cara e geralmente mais 
popular, adequado para o dia-a-dia.

Eau de Toilette (EDT) A less expensive and generally more popular 
concentration, suitable for everyday wear. 

EDT

2-4% concentration
dura até 2 horas / Lasts for up to 2 hours

Eau de Cologne (EDC) Uma fragrância leve e refrescante, muitas vezes 
para linhas masculinas.

Eau de Cologne (EDC) Light and refreshing, today it often refers to 
men’s fragrances.

EDC

Bem-vindo à nossa seleção de 
compras a bordo, com uma grande 
variedade de produtos a preços 
incrivelmente baixos. 
Aqui vai encontrar grandes 
poupanças em perfumes, cosméticos, 
acessórios, além de presentes para 
todas as idades.
Welcome to our in-flight shopping 
selection with a great range of 
goods at amazingly-low prices. You’ll 
find massive savings on fragrances, 
cosmetics, accessories, plus gifts 
for all ages.

CAPA / COVER
Edição | Publisher LOJAS FRANCAS dE PORTUGAL S.A. 
directora | Editor-in-Chief ANA RITA ARAGÃO
design / web
Redação / Editorial Mário de Castro 
Fotografia | Photography Gonçalo Claro
Produção e Styling | Production and Styling Joyce doret
Assistida por | Assisted by Carolina Soares
Make-Up & Hairstyling António Carreteiro
Assistido por | Assisted by Telma Marinho
Modelo | Model Evianne (We Are Models)
VÍdEO | edit by LUÍS CARLOS AMARO
MÚSICA | Music LUÍS VARATOJO
Produção para | Production for Lojas Francas de Portugal, S.A.

Agradecimentos / We’d like to thank
Sublime Comporta

OPÇÕES DE PAGAMENTO / PAYMENT OPTIONS
Todos os artigos estão marcados em Euros. São aceites diversas moedas estrangeiras, 
Eurocheques e os seguintes cartões de crédito, dentro dos limites acordados para bordo:
VISA, AMERICAN EXPRESS, MASTER CARd, dINERS CLUB e JCB até €250. 
Este limite poderá ser excedido apenas na aquisição de artigos de valor unitário superior 
ao limite fixado. Os limites poderão ser alterados durante a vigência deste catálogo. devido 
a restrições bancárias, só poderão ser aceites as seguintes moedas metálicas: 
Moedas de Euros. Cheques pessoais e cartões Multibanco ou Visa Electron não são aceites.

All prices are listed in Euros. Several foreign currencies accepted, as well as Eurocheques 
and the following credit cards, within on the on board agreed limits: 
VISA, AMERICAN EXPRESS, MASTER CARd, dINERS CLUB and JCB until €250.
This limit may be exceeded only in purchases whose unit value is higher than the 
established limit. Limits can be changed during the validity period of this catalogue. 
According to Portuguese banking restrictions, only Euros coins are accepted. Personal 
cheques and debit cards are not accepted.

de acordo com as limitações de espaço existente no avião, poderão verificar-se restrições 
de certos artigos.
due to limited space on the aircraft, we apologize for the inconvenience of restricted 
goods.

SERVIÇO AO CLIENTE  / CUSTOMER SERVICE
Para qualquer assunto sobre vendas a bordo, por favor contacte:
If you have any questions regarding the products on board, please contact:

LFP - Lojas Francas de Portugal, S.A.
Aeroporto de Lisboa, Rua C - Edifício 10 - Piso 0  -  1700-008 Lisboa
Tel: (+351) 218 525 300 - Fax: (+351) 218 525 301
onair@lfp.pt • inflight@lfp.pt  |  www.lfp.pt
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mulher
woman

PERFUMES FRAGANCES

GIVENCHY  
LIVE IRRÉSISTIBLE

VAP 40ml  

€49,00
Um cocktail floral e frutado, cintilante e sumarento. 
Viva intensamente o momento, partilhe a felicidade 
e reescreva todas as regras até restar só uma: 
Live Irrésistible.
A floral and fruity cocktail, sparkling and juicy. Seize the 
moment, share your happiness and rewrite all the rules, 
leaving just one: Live Irrésistible.

EDT

THIERRY MUGLER  
ALIEN EAU EXTRAORDINAIRE

VAP 30ml  

€29,00
Uma fragrância floral luminosa, com uma frescura incan-
descente e que transmite um sentimento de felicidade e 
serenidade a todas as mulheres. 
A luminous floral fragrance with an incandescent fresh-
ness that conveys a feeling of happiness and serenity 
to all woman.

EDT

TRAVEL RETAIL EXCLUSIVE

LANCÔME
LA VIE EST BELLE 

VAP 50ml  

€69,00
Uma fragrância luminosa para mulheres 
transbordantes de alegria e felicidade.
A luminous fragrance for a woman full of joy 
and happiness.

EDP

ANTONIO BANDERAS
HER GOLDEN SECRET 

VAP 80ml  

€19,00
Misterioso, intenso e divertido, Her Golden Secret é uma 
fragrância sedutora e feminina.
Mysterious, intense and playful, Her Golden Secret is a 
captivating and feminine fragrance.

EDT

SHAKIRA
ROCK! 

VAP 80ml  

€19,00
Uma silhueta sensual, com sua forma de 
guitarra que contém a poderosa essência 
dourada.
A sensual silhouette, in the shape of a classic 
electric guitar that contains a powerful golden 
fragrance.

EDT

MUGLER
ANGEL MUSE 

VAP 30ml  

€49,00
Angel Muse, um novo perfume altamente viciante, ganha 
vida num frasco cósmico oval com a estrela da marca 
Mugler em relevo. A intensidade das notas de topo 
proporcionada pela toranja e pelas bagas vermelhas 
mistura-se com um coração suave de creme de avelã 
para criar um aroma intenso em que o vetiver e o pa-
tchuli, ingredientes característicos do Angel, se unem. 
Uma criação única e sublime: o primeiro vetiver gour-
mand. Intensamente inebriante... 
Família olfativa: gourmand amadeirado.
Angel Muse, a new highly addictive indulgence, comes 
to life within a cosmic, pebble-like bottle stamped with 
the Mugler star. Its tangy top notes of grapefruit and 
red berries mix with a smooth heart of hazelnut cream 
to create an intense fragrant trail in which vetiver and 
patchouli, Angel’s signature ingredient, intermingle. 
A unique, sublime creation: the first gourmand vetiver. 
Wildly intoxicating... 
Olfactory family: Woody Gourmand.

EDP
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VICTORIA’S SECRET
VICTORIA 

VAP 50ml  

€55,00
Fresca. Sensual. Totalmente irresistível. 
Este aroma icónico encerra tudo o que 
adora na Victoria’s Secret.
Fresh. Sexy. Totally Irresistible. 
This iconic fragrance is 
everything you love 
about Victoria’s Secret.

EDP

BEYONCÉ
RISE  

VAP 100ml  

€19,00
Uma fragrância floral luminosa. Beyoncé acredita que 
quando uma mulher está em comunhão com a sua 
essência, revela a sua própria individualidade, força e 
beleza. Feminino. Confiante. Sensual.
A luminous floral fragrance. Beyoncé belives when a 
woman connects with her very essence, she reveals in 
her individuality, her strength, and her beauty. Feminine. 
Confident. Sensual.

EDP

PREMIÈRE 
COLLECTION
Caixa de 6 miniaturas
6 Miniature Set

€29,00
Uma seleção única das mais finas 
e imperdíveis fragrâncias, numa caixa de luxo.
A unique selection of the finest “must have” 
fragrances, in a luxury box.

MIRACLE by Lancôme 5ml 
TRÉSOR by Lancôme 7.5ml
ANAÏS ANAÏS by Cacharel 7ml
LOULOU by Cacharel 3.5ml
MON PARFUM by Paloma Picasso 5ml
LAUREN by Ralph Lauren, 3.5ml

O presente perfeito!
The ideal gift!

CAROLINA HERRERA
212 VIP ROSÉ 

VAP 50ml  

€62,00
212 VIP Rosé foi criado para refletir o coração e a alma 
das melhores festas de Nova Iorque, trazendo consigo 
todo o glamour, elegância e divertimento da cidade dos 
arranha-céus.
212 VIP Rosé is born to be the heart and soul of the 
best party in NYC, bringing together all the glamour, the 
elegance and the fun of the city of skyscrapers.

EDP

DAVIDOFF
COOL WATER WOMAN DUO 

VAP 2 x 30ml  

€36,00
Uma delicada fragrância que revigora o corpo. Um aroma 
tão refrescante e estimulante como a água.
A delicate fragrance that energizes your body. A scent 
as refreshing and exhilarating as water itself.

EDT

EXCLUSIVE TRAVEL EDITION

YVES SAINT LAURENT
BLACK OPIUM 

VAP 50ml  

€79,00
Em 2014 Yves Saint Laurent reinventa o código Gour-
mandise para um vício triplicado: café para dar energia 
e causar dependência, flores brancas para proporcionar 
leveza e feminilidade, e baunilha para dar sensualidade 
e um toque gourmet.
In 2014, Yves Saint Laurent reinvents the code of Gour-
mandise to get tendfold addiction: coffee for energy and 
addiction, white Flowers for lightness and femininity, 
and vanilla for sensuality and gourmandise.

EDT

HERMÈS
EAU DE RHUBARBE ÉCARLATE

VAP 100ml  

€74,00
Expressões figurativas generosas do prazer imediato, as colónias 
Hermès apresentam-se sob a forma de uma coleção ideal para ser 
partilhada, oferecendo um conjunto de variações olfativas definidas 
pelos seus ingredientes de base. Água de laranja verde: frescura
intensa e revigorante, assinatura amadeirada. Água de toranja rosa: 
frescura esfuziante e deliciosamente acentuada, requinte floral. 
Água de genciana branca: frescura moderada com um delicado 
toque amargo, notas doces de almíscar. Água de ruibarbo escarlate: 
a frescura arrojada e sensual do ruibarbo suavizada pelo almíscar 
branco.
Generous figurative expressions of immediate pleasure, the Hermès 
Colognes, collection to be shared, offer a series of olfactory snap-
shots steered by the raw material. Eau d’orange verte: intense
and invigorating freshness, woody signature. Eau de pamplemousse 
rose: sparkling and deliciously sharp freshness, floral refinement. 
Eau de gentiane blanche: muted freshness and delicate bitterness, 
sweet musky nuances. Eau de rhubarbe écarlate: the bold freshness 
of crisp, sensuous rhubarb, made velvet smooth with white musk.

EDC
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DAVIDOFF
COOL WATER DUO  

  VAP 2 x 40ml  

€36,00
Uma onda fresca que lhe dará força e vitalidade. Frescu-
ra aquática, revigorante, sensual.
A cool wave which gives you strength and vitality. 
Aquatic freshness, energising, sensual.

EDT

EXCLUSIVE TRAVEL EDITION

GIORGIO ARMANI
ACQUA DI GIò

VAP 50ml  

€58,00
Frescura e vitalidade. Aromática e amadeirada, Acqua di 
Giò é uma expressão contemporânea de masculinidade, 

numa atmosfera de notas marinhas, notas cítricas e 
amadeiradas. 

Freshness and vitality. Aromatic and woody, in an aura 
of marine notes, citrus notes and woods.

TRUSSARDI
TRUSSARDI UOMO

VAP 50ml  

€49,00
Uma fragrância viril e moderna que deve ser usada 
com estilo. É a essência de uma masculinidade 
sofisticada. 
A virile and modern fragrance to be worn with 
style. It’s the quintessence of suave masculinity.

EDT

EDT

A mais Internacional estrela do futebol Português 
Cristiano Ronaldo lançou sua fragrância Legacy, 
cumprindo uma ambição de longa data de criar o 
seu próprio perfume pessoal. A paixão de Ronaldo 
por produtos de primeira classe e querendo deixar 
a sua marca duradora, foram fatores na criação da 
sua essência, que capta perfeitamente o seu apelo 
intemporal e encanto distinto. 
International Portuguese football star Cristiano Ronaldo 
has launched his debut fragrance Legacy, fulfilling a 
longstanding ambition of creating his own personal 
scent. Ronaldo’s passion for first-class products and 
leaving a lasting impression were crucial factors in the 
creation of his fragrance, which perfectly captures his 
timeless appeal and distinctive allure.

CRISTIANO RONALDO
LEGACY

VAP 50ml  

€44,00
EDT

homem
men

PERFUMES FRAGANCES

ANTONIO BANDERAS
THE GOLDEN SECRET 

VAP 100ml  

€19,00
Uma combinação perfeita de notas apimentadas, ama-

deiradas e coriáceas criam uma fragrância tão poderosa 
que deveria ser proibida. 

A perfect combination of spicy, woody and leather 
accords, a fragrance so powerful it should be forbidden.

EDT

AZZARO
AZZARO L’EAU 

VAP 50ml  

€19,00
Azzaro pour Homme l’eau é uma água de toilette 
com um aroma cítrico, da família olfativa fougère, que 
combina energia, frescura e sedução masculina.  
Azzaro pour Homme l’eau is a citrus watery fougere 
fragrance that combines energy, freshness and virile 
seduction.

EDT

HERMÈS
TERRE D’HERMÈS  

  VAP 50ml  

€57,00
Um perfume masculino que se encontra entre a terra 
e o céu, uma história de alquimia, uma viagem através 
dos elementos: terra, ar e água.
A fragrance that lies between the earth and the sky, 
the story of an alchemy, a journey through the 
elements: earth, air and water.

EDT
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ISSEY MIYAKE
L’EAU D’ISSEY POUR HOMME 

VAP 75ml  

€48,00
Uma fresca e apimentada fragrância amadeirada. Um 
universo estruturado e moderno. Notas de topo cítricas: 
yuzu e tangerina. Notas de coração apimentadas: 
noz-moscada e canela. Notas de fundo amadeiradas: 
sândalo e vetiver.
A fresh, spicy and woody fragrance. A modern and 
structured universe. Citrusy top notes: yuzu and manda-
rin. Spicy heart notes: nutmeg and cinnamon. Woody 
base notes: sandalwood and vetiver.

EDT

CALVIN KLEIN
CKFREE 

VAP 100ml  

€29,00
Uma fragrância aromática amadeirada. Inspirado no 
espírito do homem moderno e independente, que vive 
todos os seus dias ao máximo. O CK Free revela um 
aroma inesperadamente fresco, combinando absinto, 
folhas de tabaco e madeira de cedro do Texas. Casual. 
Espontâneo. Confiante. 
A woody aromatic fragrance. Inspired by the spirit of 
the modern, independent man who lives every day to 
the fullest. CK Free is an unexpectedly fresh scent com-
bining absinthe, tobacco leaves and texas edarwood. 
Casual. Spontaneous. Confident.

EDT

PACO RABANNE
INVICTUS 
VAP 50ml  

€51,00
Esta fragrância sensual e fresca cria uma visão moder-
na de virilidade, uma sensação forte de notas de topo 
de frescura pura perante a sensualidade de notas de 

fundo de madeira guaiac. 
This sensually fresh scent sets a modern vision of 

virility, a thrill of pure freshness top note face to the 
sensuality of a guaiac wood base note.

EDT

PACO RABANNE
PACO 

VAP 100ml  

€19,00
Jovem, acessível e universal. Para ambos os sexos! 
E cheira tão bem!  
Young, accessible and universal. Unisex! 
And it smells good!

EDT

ENRIQUE IGLESIAS
ADRENALINE  
  VAP 100ml  

€19,00
Uma expressão de verdadeira masculinidade moderna, com um contraste 

magnético entre notas de topo frescas e notas de coração amadeiradas e 
apimentadas com sensuais tons cremosos. 

A fragrância abre com uma luminosa mistura cítrica de mandarina e cidra 
com um toque verde de folhas de violeta. Masculino, sensual, viciante.  

An expression of true modern masculinity, with a magnetic contrast be-
tween a top full of freshness and a heart that beats in spicy woody notes 

with sensual creamy tones. The fragrance opens with a luminous mix of 
sparkling mandarin and zesty cider touched with a green hint of violet 

leaves. Masculine, sensual, addictive.

EDT

JEAN PAUL GAULTIER
LE MALE  

VAP 75ml  

€52,00
O grande clássico masculino criado por Jean Paul 
Gaultier. Fresco e sexy!  
The great masculine classic by Jean Paul Gaultier. Fresh 
and sexy!

EDT

PACO RABANNE
1 MILLION  

VAP 50ml  

€53,00
A fragrância é fresca e cintilante, com uma nota de 
toranja, menta e laranja sanguínea, num coração de 
absoluto de rosa e canela.  
The fragrance is fresh and sparkling with a note of 
grapefruit, mint and blood orange, found on a heart of 
rose absolute and cinnamon.

EDT

YVES SAINT LAURENT
LA NUIT DE L’HOMME L’INTENSE  

VAP 60ml  

€58,00
La Nuit de L'Homme L'Intense ou uma noite misteriosa 
e sensual. Oriental, floral e amadeirado. 
La Nuit de L'Homme L'Intense or an unfathomable and 
sensual night. Oriental floral woody.

EDP
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cosméticos
cosmetics

TERRACOTTA
Bronzing Light Set  

€55,00
Um suave pó bronzeador ultra-leve que bronzeia, ilumina e 
dá um delicado e iridescente brilho à pele.
A light bronzing powder that tans, illuminates and gives a 
delicate iridescent glow to the skin.

GRANDIÔSE      
€35,00
01 PRETO/NOIR 
Revele um olhar cativante com a nova e revolucionária máscara de fácil aplicação 
Grandiôse. 
Com a sua fórmula de cor ultrapreta, poderá exibir um olhar luminoso. Graças 
à haste em forma de pescoço de cisne, nunca foi tão fácil aplicar a máscara de 
pestanas. Obtenha o volume, comprimento e curvatura perfeitos com apenas uma 
aplicação em cada ângulo e crie um efeito eyeliner sem esforço. 
Reveal captivating eyes with the new revolutionary and intuitive Grandiôse 
mascara. With its Ultra-black formula, reveal illuminated eyes. Thanks to its swan-
neck stem, it has never been so easy to put on your mascara. Get the perfect 
volume, length and curve in only one stroke at every angle and create a liner effect 
without effort.

ROCKIN’BODY 
Shimmer Powder  

€14,00
Este pó com brilho para o corpo 
proporciona um brilho irrepreensível 
da cabeça aos pés.
This shimmer powder gives 
a flawless head to toe glow.

NEUTRALS EYE KIT  
Tamanho ideal para viagem
Travel on-the-go size  

€32,00
Um conjunto essencial para olhos sensuais. Contém 10 
sombras, eyeliner e pincel duplo de sombra.
A must have kit for sensual eyes that contains 10 eye shad-
ows, eye liner and dual-ended eye shadow brush.

VERY VOLUPTUOUS 
LIP PLUMPER   
€16,00
Confere volume aos lábios de forma instantânea, 
tornando-os mais suaves.
Instantly plumps and smooths your lips.

TRAVEL RETAIL EXCLUSIVE

ANTI-AGING RAPID
RESPONSE BOOSTER   
50ml  

€223,00
Experiencie um novo nível de beleza intemporal com Anti-
-Aging Rapid Response Booster, o intercetor de rugas com 
o efeito mais acelerado até agora de La Prairie. Um sistema 
de libertação ativo e revolucionário que atua sobre as 
células, faz com que a pele pareça mais jovem, com precisão 
e rapidez, o qual transmite ingredientes antirrugas precisa-
mente onde a sua pele mais necessita. Pele mais bonita e 
visivelmente mais jovem em apenas duas semanas.
Experience a new level of timeless beauty with Anti-Aging 
Rapid Response Booster, La Prairie’s most accelerated 
wrinkle interceptor yet. A revolutionary active delivery 
system targets the cells that make skin look younger with 
precision and speed and delivers antiwrinkle ingredients 
exactly where your skin needs them most. Beautiful, visibly 
younger looking skin is only two weeks away.”
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ADVANCED NIGHT REPAIR 
Synchronized Recovery Complex II 50ml  

€99,00
Tire proveito do poder regenerativo da noite e veja a sua 
pele tornar-se mais suave, jovem e radiante.
Take advantage of the restorative power of night and see 
your skin look smoother, younger, more radiant.

FRAGRANCE SCENTED 
CRAYONS     
€35,00
Perfumes sólidos, ideais para viagem, que não deixam marca 
nem derramam, perfeitos para mulheres activas.
Travel-friend solids fragrances that draw on clear and won’t 
spill for your on-the-go activity.

LIP VOLUME     
€27,00
Lábios mais volumosos e definidos.
Plumping and defining the lips.

EYE LIFTING GEL      
€27,00
Efeito instantâneo de levantamento, firmeza e suavização 
das linhas finas dos olhos.
Instantaneous lifting effect, smoothing fine lines and 
improving elasticity.

CLARITUDE PROFESSIONAL
COLOUR RAPIDE   
€22,00
Um pó inovador que disfarça as raízes brancas e escuras de forma rápida e simples. 
Além de cobrir as raízes, o Colour Rapide também pode ser utilizado para redefinir sobrancelhas, 
com a ajuda dos moldes incluídos na embalagem. Resistente à água.
A new powder which covers grey roots and dark regrowth quickly and easily. 
Alongside root cover-up, Colour Rapide can also be used to shape eyebrows, 
using the stencils included in the kit. Water-resistant.

TOUCHE ÉCLAT Nº 2      
€39,00

Touche Éclat ilumina e realça a pele em cada pincelada. 
É o mais recente e imperdível acessório.

Touche Éclat illuminates and highlights the complexion with 
every brushstroke. The ultimate must-have.

MARINE MIRACLE CRÈME       
€45,00
Miracle Crème confere à sua pele um aspeto e uma sensa-
ção de juventude.
Miracle Crème truly extraordinary regenerative properties 
that make the skin act, look and feel years younger.

ANTI-AGING DAY CREAM   
SPF 30 / 50ml  

€165,00
defesa diária contra o envelhecimento.
daily defense against aging.
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LOVE SERIES ESSENTIALS 
SET  
€31,00
O seu kit de maquilhagem essencial numa bolsa compacta. Apaixone-se pelo eyeliner 
de longa duração n.0 1 na América* – Revlon® ColorStay™ Eye Liner, pelo nosso premiado 
batom hidratante Revlon Balm Stain™, e pelo novo rímel transformador de pestanas Re-
vlon Ultimate All-In-One™ Mascara. A nossa fórmula inovadora, de elevado impacto, pro-
porciona 5 benefícios para as pestanas volume, alongamento, definição, elevação e cor 
intensa e a poderosa miniescova não deixa nenhuma pestana para trás. *As conclusões 
da Revlon baseiam-se nas vendas unitárias do produto Revlon® ColorStay™ Eyeliner em 
todos os canais de venda, calculadas a partir da base de dados personalizada Scantrack 
da Neilsen, no domínio dos cosméticos com cor, durante um período de 52 semanas, até 
23 de janeiro de 2016.
Your must-have makeup essentials in a compact pouch. Fall in love with America’s #1 
longwear eye liner* – Revlon® ColorStay™ Eye Liner, our award-winning, moisturis-
ing Revlon Balm Stain™, and the new, lash-transforming Revlon Ultimate All-In-One™ 
Mascara. Our innovative, high-impact mascara formula delivers 5 lash benefits – Volume, 
Length, definition, Lift, and Intense Color – while our Power Mini brush leaves no lash 
behind. *Revlon’s calculation and conclusion are based on Revlon® ColorStay™ Eyeliner 
unit sales from Nielsen’s customized Scantrack database for Color Cosmetics for 52 
weeks ending January 23, 2016 in All Outlets Combined.

OFERTA BOLSA DE MAQUILHAGEM 
FREE COSMETIC BAG

JET SET TRAVEL 
COLLECTION
MINI SET 6 X 3,75ML

€20,00
Expresse o seu gosto e estilo de vida glamouroso com o conjunto Jet Set Collection da OPI. 
descubra estes seis mini vernizes; Bubble Bath, Princesses Rule!, Pompeii Purple, The Thrill of 
Brazil, Hot & Spicy e Berlin There done That. Tudo o que precisa para viajar em grande estilo!
Express your glamorous taste and travelling lifestyle with the Jet Set Collection from OPI. dis-
cover these six mini lacquers; Bubble Bath, Princesses Rule!, Pompeii Purple, The Thrill of Brazil, 
Hot & Spicy and Berlin There done That. All you need to travel in style!

TRAVEL RETAIL EXCLUSIVE

FACE GRAB 
AND FLY    
€39,00
Para reduzir os efeitos da fadiga causada pelos voos, com todos os produtos 
de beleza essenciais numa única bolsa. Perfeito para quem viaja!
To reduce flight fatigue, with all beauty essentials products in a single beauty 
bag. Perfect kit for every traveler!

GLOW ON SHINE    
Lip Gloss com espelho e iluminação / Light up Lip Gloss with light and mirror

€17,00
O companheiro de viagem perfeito para todas as mulheres que estão sempre em movimento. 
Retoque os seus lábios em qualquer momento, em qualquer lugar com este gloss cremoso e 

hidratante. 
Iluminação LEd e espelho integrados.

The perfect travelling companion for all woman on-the-go. Touch up your lips anytime and anywhere 
with this creamy moisturizing gloss. With LEd light and mirror.
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COLORBURST™   
Balm Stain   

€22,00
Uma fórmula ultra-hidratante desliza 
maravilhosamente nos lábios com uma suave 
fragrância de hortelã-pimenta. Os lábios tornam-
se mais macios e suaves, mantendo a cor durante 
horas. 
An ultra-moisturizing formula glides beautifully on 
lips with light peppermint fragrance. Gives you a 
softer, smoother lip with a perfect flush of colour 
that lasts hour after hour.

9 SUPER LUSTROUS 
LIP CUBET™      
€45,00
Um sedutor conjunto de 9 cores de grande 
sucesso. Com hidratantes e vitaminas 
incorporados, deixam os lábios sedosos, suaves 
e sedutores.
An enticing lip wardrobe of 9 bestselling shades.  
Infused with mega moisturizers and vitamins for 
silky smooth, soft and seductive looking lips.

L’ EXTRAORDINAIRE 
3 Batons / 3 Lipsticks

€25,00
O brilho é conferido à superfície dos lábios com a ajuda de um pincel de design avançado 
e a luz é captada como nunca antes o tinha sido, para um maior conforto.
Lip surface is lustered with the state-of-the-art spatula and light is captured like never 
before for an optimal comfort.

LOOK-ON-THE-ROCK 
NOIR 

€29,00
Um intenso olhar com efeito esfumado, para uma 

atitude incrivelmente estonteante.
The most smoldering smoky look for an incredibly 

stunning attitude.
Inclui uma lindíssima bolsa preta para maquilhagem.

With a beautiful black make-up pouch.

DUO SO 
COUTURE  

€26,00
Alta-Costura para as suas pestanas!

2 Máscaras de pestanas Volume 
Million Lashes So Couture + 1 

Superliner So Couture
Adopt Haute Couture for your 

lashes!
2 Mascaras Volume Million Lashes 

So Couture + 1 Superliner So 
Couture

TRAVEL RETAIL EXCLUSIVE

TRAVEL RETAIL EXCLUSIVE

LA PALETTE NUDE BEIGE
€19,00

1001 Maneiras de usar o visual nude! Escolha e misture de entre a nossa paleta de 10 sombras 
que são uma autêntica sintonia bege, para criar um número infinito de visuais de aparente 

ausência de maquilhagem!
1001 Ways to wear nude! Choose and mix with our palette of 10 shades in a beige symphony to 

create an infinite number of nude looks!

1 batom (lipstick) - Nude Vibrato 600
1 batom (lipstick) - Fuschia drama 401
1 batom (lipstick) - Ruby Opera 304

MAGICSTRIPS    
€19,00
Criado por Natalie Franz, uma das melhores maquilhadoras 
de sempre, MAGICSTRIPS faz os seus olhos mais jovens, 
realizando um lifting infalível e imediato das pálpebras – 
sem cirurgias! 
Fácil e rápido de usar. 
Embalagem com 64 bandas.
Launched by top makeup artiste Natalie Franz, MAGICSTRIPS 
make eyes look years younger. For invisible, immediate 
eyelid lifting – surgery free! 
Quick and easy to use. 
Pack with 64 strips. 
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acessórios
accessories

LISBOA    
€70,00
Edição especial com o perfil de sete monumentos de Lisboa. 
Manga especial na embalagem.
Special edition with the drawing of the skyline of seven 
Lisbon landmarks in white. Special sleeve on the packaging.

CORBIN
€169,00
Relógio estilo vintage inspirado nos pilotos de 
aviação com os icónicos toques especiais da 
Tommy Hilfiger. Resistente à água a 5 ATM. 2 
anos de garantia internacional.
Vintage sytle watch, pilot inspired details with 
iconic Tommy Hilfiger twists. Water resistant 
to 5 ATM.
2 years international warranty.

CAMPTON
€159,00
Elegante e robusto relógio multifunções caracterizado pelo estilo típico da 
Timberland. Mostrador com cronógrafo preto e revestimento IP preto. Bracelete 
em couro castanho. Resistente à água até 10 ATM. Inclui 2 anos de garantia 
internacional.
Stylish and rugged gents multifunction watch with a typical Timberland flare. 
Black chronograph dial with IP black plating. Brown leather strap. Water resis-
tant to 10ATM and comes with a 2 year international warranty.

HENNIKER    
€135,00

Otimizado com características multifuncionais. Resistente à água até 50 
metros. dois anos de garantia internacional.

Enhanced with multifunction features. Water resistant to 50m. 2 year 
international warranty.

ONE ZEN      
€99,00
Relógio em aço, com bracelete em metal e 
indicação de horas minutos e segundos. 
Stainless steel watch with mesh band 
indicating hours, minutes and seconds.

LADIES SPORT WATCH 
Relógio de senhora

€159,00
Em malha milanesa revestida a ouro. A caixa de 38 mm 
revestida a ouro e moldura um mostrador dourado com três 
submostradores. 3 ATM. Três anos de garantia internacional.
In gold plated mesh bracelet. The 38 mm gold plated case 
frames a gold multi-eye dial.  3 ATM.  3 years international 
warranty.

PORTUGAL & TRAVEL

RETAIL EXCLUSIVE

TRENT
€159,00

de inspiração americana, descontraído 
e desportivo. Caixa de aço inoxidável e 

resistente à água a 5 ATM.
2 anos de garantia internacional.

Cool, sport and American inspirations of 
Tommy Hilfiger. Stainless steel case and 

water resistant to 5 ATM.
2 years international warranty.
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EDWARD-EAST  
Relógio automático 
Automatic Watch

€199,00
Elegante relógio para homem inspirado no relojoeiro da casa 
real britânica, Edward East. design simples mas clássico. A 
caixa em aço inoxidável, o mostrador branco, automático, 
multifunções e a correia de couro preta conferem a este 
relógio uma classe discreta. Resistente à água até 5 ATM. 
Inclui garantia internacional. 
Stylish gentleman's watch inspired by Royal clock maker 
Edward East. Simple yet classical design. The stainless steel 
case, white multifunction automatic dial and black leather 
strap gives this watch an understated class. Water resistant 
to 5ATM and comes with an International warranty.

LACOSTE 12.12     
€99,00

O polo Lacoste numa coleção de relógios. O tecido piqué leve e arejado que 
serve de assinatura exclusiva dos polos Lacoste é reproduzido de forma fiel 
através de um atraente efeito de malha piqué em ponto pequeno na parte 

lateral da caixa de 43 mm e na bracelete do relógio. Resistente à água até 3 
ATM. 2 anos de garantia internacional.

The Lacoste polo shirt in a watch collection. The light, airy piqué fabric that 
serves as the Polo's unique signature is faithfully echoed by an attractive 

petit pique mesh effect running around the 43mm case side and along the 
strap. Water resistant 3ATM. 2 years international warranty.

WORLD TIME PILOT      
€169,00
Relógio de Homem 
GentsWatch 
Está na hora de experimentar o relógio para homem Aviator 
World Time Pilot. Caixa sólida de aço inoxidável, com um 
exclusivo mostrador do cronógrafo em azul com contador 
de segundos em forma de hélice. Ponteiros luminosos. 
Visualização de calendário. Luneta rotativa interior com hora 
mundial. Correia de couro integrada, em preto. Resistência à 
água até 100 metros. dois anos de garantia internacional.
Time to Experience with this Aviator Gents World Time 
Pilot Watch. Solid Stainless Steel Case with a unique Blue 
Chronograph dial With Propeller Themed Second Counter. 
Luminous Hands. Calendar display. Rotating Inner World 
Time Bezel. Integrated Black Leather Strap. Water Resistant 
to 10ATM. Two Year International Warranty.

SUPERDRY WATCH
€35,00 cada/each
A coleção de relógios Superdry Urban inclui uma variedade de designs coloridos com uma caixa de plástico 
flexível e braceletes de silicone com o nome da marca. O apelativo mostrador coloca os números em destaque 
e inclui grandes ponteiros em forma de seta em cores contrastantes. Os fechos da bracelete gravados com o 
logótipo da Superdry subtilmente apresentado completam esta coleção de elevado impacto. 
Superdry Urban features distinctive colour-pop designs, with a soft plastic casing and silicone branded straps. 
The eye-catching dial incorporates bold numbers and chunky arrow shaped hands in contrasting colours. 
Subtly branded strap fasteners, embossed with the Superdry logo complement the high-impact collection.

VR|46 by TW STEEL 
€149,00

Lenda, ícone e superestrela do motociclismo, Valentino Rossi há só um. "O doutor", como é conhecido, 
é um fenómeno mundial adorado por milhões por encarnar a verdadeira definição de um herói do motociclismo. A caixa leve em 

carbono genuíno e a bracelete em silicone com as cores da marca VR|46 tornam clara a influência por detrás deste relógio. Nada 
agita tanto o pulso como a marca imediatamente reconhecível com o número 46 a amarelo, pelo que cada elemento da coleção 

VR|46 Carbon Collection da TW Steel inclui a marca no mostrador de carbono. Está com ele? Resistente à água até 10 ATM e inclui 
dois anos de garantia internacional. 

Racing legend, icon and superstar, there is only one Valentino Rossi. The doctor is a global phenomenon, adored by millions as the 
true definition of a racing hero. A lightweight genuine carbon case and silicon strap in VR|46 colors makes it clear whose time it is. 
Nothing gets the pulse racing like the instantly recognizable trademark yellow 46 so every piece in the VR|46 Carbon Collection by 

TW Steel carries the mark on the carbon dial. Are you with him? Water resistant to 10ATM and comes with a two year 
International warranty.

TRAVEL RETAIL EXCLUSIVE
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SATINELLE WATCH 
AND AGNI BRACELET  
Conjunto de relógio e pulseira 

€175,00
A sofisticação alia-se à elegância clássica neste relógio 
em dois tons para senhora, feito em aço inoxidável polido 
manualmente com revestimento iónico, decorado no bisel 
com 60 cristais cintilantes da SWAROVSKI ELEMENTS. A 
beleza dos detalhes em ouro rosa no mostrador principal 
e secundário conferem personalidade a este relógio. Vem 
acompanhado de uma pulseira brilhante a condizer. 
O SATINELLE SMC possui elos de bracelete amovíveis 
para ajuste do comprimento, vidro mineral antirriscos e 
movimento japonês numa caixa de tamanho atraente e 
elegante (Ø32 mm). 
Sophistication meets classic elegance in this two toned 
colored ladies' watch made with hand polished and IP-
plated stainless steel decorated with 60 sparkling crystals 
on the bezel by SWAROVSKI ELEMENTS. Beautiful rosegold 
coloured details in the sub-dial and clock-display give this 
watch its character. 
Accompanied by a matching sparkling bracelet. The 
SATINELLE SMC is perfected with removable bracelet 
links for adjustable length, scratch free mineral glass, 
and Japanese movement in a an attractive, chic case size 
(Ø32 mm).

CARTEIRA / WALLET  
€69,00
Carteira de fino couro bovino com bolsa para moedas, 
compartimentos para notas, e 5 divisórias para 
cartões. 11cm x 9cm x 2cm.
Wallet made of fine cow leather and features 1 coin 
pocket, 2 bill compartments, and 5 card slots. 4.3 x 
3.6 x 0.8 inch.

CINTO / BELT   
€89,00
Este elegante cinto reversível (preto/
castanho-escuro) é fabricado na melhor 
pele de vaca. Graças às duas fivelas 
diferentes que possui, este cinto pode ser 
usado em qualquer ocasião. 110 cm.
Reversível - Tamanho único – duas fivelas
This elegant reversible belt (black/dark 
brown) is crafted from finest cow skin. 
It is a great accessory for any occasion 
thanks to its two distinctive buckles. 110cm 
(44inch).
Reversible – One-size – Two buckles

BRINCOS “À RAINHA”    
Earrings “Queen”

€39,00

BRINCOS / EARRINGS  
€28,00
Estes brincos são um clássico da dYRBERG/KERN e poderão tornar-se a sua 
recordação favorita. Um grande solitário de cristal cintilante engastado numa 
moderna caixa de metal, com gancho francês, que irá refletir a luz sobre o seu 
rosto, de manhã à noite! Elaborado com ELEMENTOS SWAROVSKI.
This classic and keepsake from dYRBERG/KERN might be your favorite pair of 
earrings. A large sparkling crystal solitaire framed in a modern boxy metal cup 
with a French hook, promises to reflect light on your face from day to evening.! 
Made with SWAROVSKI ELEMENTS.

CONJUNTO DE DOIS CINTOS / TWO BELTS GIFT BOX     
€55,00
Vendida exclusivamente a bordo, esta caixa de oferta da Lacoste contém dois dos conhecidos cintos “L1212 concept” em tecido, 
cujas cores combinam com os famosos polos da marca. O material têxtil, o crocodilo verde bordado e a fivela em metal são 
detalhes indispensáveis que fazem desta caixa o presente Lacoste perfeito.
Sold exclusively on board, this Lacoste gift box contains two of the well-known Lacoste «L1212 concept» textile belts, whose 
colours are coordinated with the famous polos of the brand. Their textile material, the embroded green crocodile and metal 
buckle, provide the necessary details to make the perfect Lacoste gift.

CONJUNTO EXCLUSIVO VENDAS A BORDO

IN FLIGHT SALES EXCLUSIVE SET
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PULSEIRA DE SENHORA  
Ladies bracelet

€49,00

PULSEIRA PAI NOSSO     
Lord’s Prayer Bracelet

€29,00

PENDENTE 
MÃO 
DE FÁTIMA      
Pendent Hand 
of Fatima

€39,00

“LUCKY FOREVER” 
Conjunto Pulseiras / Set of 2 Bracelets

€29,00
Para usar em conjunto, ou partilhar com quem mais gosta. Em prata de lei 925 com banho 
de ouro e rodium e cristal. 
Use it as a set or share it with the one you love. 925 sterling silver with gold plating 
or rhodium plating and cristal.

COLAR “ÁRVORE 
DA VIDA”  
Pendant and chain “Lifetree”

€29,00

CANETA PARA IPAD 
EM CORTIÇA    
IPAd Cork pen

€11,00

COLAR EM CORTIÇA     
Cork necklace

€25,00

TURQUOISE      
Pulseira / Bracelet

€29,00

CONJUNTO EXCLUSIVO VENDAS A BORDO

IN FLIGHT SALES EXCLUSIVE SET

ARTIGOS EXCLUSIVOS VENDAS A BORDO

IN FLIGHT SALES EXCLUSIVE ARTICLES

ARTIGOS EXCLUSIVOS VENDAS A BORDO

IN FLIGHT SALES EXCLUSIVE ARTICLES

FIO “CORAÇÃO 
DE VIANA” 

EM FILIGRANA   
Necklace “Viana Heart” 

in filigree

€98,00
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CAPA PARA IPHONE 6 
EM CORTIÇA   
IPhone 6 cork cover

€15,00

PULSEIRA EM CORTIÇA      
Cork bracelet

€19,00

PULSEIRA EM CORTIÇA 
PARA HOMEM       
Cork bracelet for men

€27,00

KEY TO ME             
Pulseira / Bracelet 

€99,00

ARTIGOS EXCLUSIVOS VENDAS A BORDO

IN FLIGHT SALES EXCLUSIVE ARTICLES

ARTIGOS EXCLUSIVOS VENDAS A BORDO

IN FLIGHT SALES EXCLUSIVE ARTICLES

ARTIGOS EXCLUSIVOS VENDAS A BORDO

IN FLIGHT SALES EXCLUSIVE ARTICLES

BOW BOX          
Conjunto / Set

€33,00

PENDENTE TRICOLOR           
Tri-coloured pendant

€25,00

CONJUNTO DE 3 
PULSEIRAS COM CRISTAIS            
3 Crystal bangle set

€33,00

TRAVEL EXCLUSIVE SET              
Contas / Charms 

€60,00

TRAVEL RETAIL EXCLUSIVE
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MEISTERSTÜCK RED 
GOLD 
CLASSIQUE  
Esferográfica / Ballpoint pen

€299,00
A Meisterstück Red Gold Classique é feita de resina 
preciosa preta escura, formando o corpo e a tampa 
desta elegante esferográfica, que se tornou num 
verdadeiro ícone de luxo muito para além da cultura da 
escrita. Os acessórios revestidos a ouro rosa brilhante 
e o emblema da estrela branca finalizam a estética 
refinada.
The Meisterstück Red Gold Classique is shaped from 
deep black precious resin, forming the body and cap 
of this elegant ballpoint pen, which has become a 
true luxury icon far beyond writing culture. Gleaming 
red gold-plated fittings and the white star emblem 
surmount the refined aesthetics.

ESFEROGRÁFICAS  
Ballpoint pen’s 

€29,00 cada/each
Em prateado e ouro rosa.

Silver and rose gold.

849 BRUT ROSÉ   
Esferográfica / Ballpoint pen 

€44,00

849 GOLDBAR    
Esferográfica / Ballpoint pen 

€44,00

849 PAPER CUT    
Esferográfica / Ballpoint pen 

€32,00
O design da esferográfica 849 PAPER CUT é inspirado nas tradicionais decorações suíças feitas de recortes de papel com paisagens e animais, em cor 
preta sobre um fundo branco. Vem com um estojo de oferta em metal de espessura fina, lacado a branco e decorado com motivos alusivos aos recortes 
de papel pretos. Possui um sistema de fecho com íman. A carga gigante “Goliath” permite a escrita de 600 páginas A4. Fabricado na Suíça.
The design of the 849 PAPER CUT ballpoint pen was inspired by traditional Swiss paper cut decorations: black landscape and animals on a white 
background. Slim metal gift case lacquered in white with black paper cuts and magnet closing system. The ‘’Goliath’’ giant cartridge ensures a writing 
length of 600 A4 pages. Swiss made.

TRAVEL GIFT 
COLLECTION   
Esferográficas / Ballpoint pen’s 

€63,00
Três canetas esferográficas “849” recarregáveis, 
em preto, alumínio e azul metalizado. Fabricado 
na Suíça.
3 refillable “849” metal ballpoint pens in black, 
aluminium and metallic blue. Swiss made.

DUTY FREE EXCLUSIVE
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HANDYSCALE     
Balança digital de bagagem 

€39,00
Inclui baterias e 1 ano de garantia de 

fabrico internacional.
Batteries and 1 Year international 

manufacture warranty included.

PULSEIRAS 
REPELENTES 
DE MOSQUITOS   
Mosquito repellent bands
Embalagem dupla / 
Twin pack

€14,00

CARREGADOR POWER 
PASSION PLUS   

Power Passion Plus

€39,00
Novo carregador leve e compacto com uma potência de 

5200mAh, mantém os seus dispositivos carregados e pron-
tos para quando precisa deles. dupla entrada USB permite 

carregar dois dispositivos simultaneamente. Um ano de 
garantia Internacional.

New light and compact 5200mAh keeps yours devices 
powered and ready when you need them most. dual USB 

outputs support charging two devices simultaneously. One-
year International warranty.

CARREGADOR / 
ADAPTADOR

Internacional USB MUV World Charger / 
Adaptor MUV USB  

€36,00
OFERTA DE UM JACK ÁUDIO  

COMES WITH A GWP AUDIO JACK

CARREGADOR USB     
8 em / in 1 USB Charger

€9,00

CARREGADOR     
PowerPack

€89,00
Carregue os seus smartphones, tablets e outros dispositivos 

eletrónicos móveis com este carregador exclusivo de 12000 
mAh – tão pequeno que cabe no seu bolso. Fornece mais 

de seis ciclos de carga para um iPhone 6 e pelo menos um 
ciclo completo para tablets. Com carregamento rápido de 

3.1A para uma potência de saída de alto rendimento, portas 
USB duplas para carregar dois dispositivos em simultâneo e 

indicadores LEd anti-reflexo do nível de carga. Inclui um cabo 
de carregamento, um estojo resistente à água e 1 ano de 

garantia internacional de fábrica.
Power up your smartphones, tablets and other portable 

electronic devices with this deluxe 12000mAh charger that’s 
compact enough to fit in your pocket. Provides more than 6 
charge cycles for an iPhone 6 and at least 1 complete cycle 

for tablets. Features 3.1A rapid charging for high output 
power efficiency, dual USB ports for charging two devices 

simultaneously, and smart anti-glare power level LEd 
indicators. Comes with a charging cable, water resistant 

storage case and a 1-year international manufacture warranty.

ROUTER   
Connected Holidays Mobile Wifi Router 

€55,00
Ligue até 10 smartphones, tablets ou PC a 30GB de 
Internet para 15 dias em Portugal sem custos de roaming. 
Funciona também fora de Portugal com outros cartões 
SIM locais.
Inclui: Router 3G desbloqueado com bateria e cabo USB 
para carregamento. 
Autonomia: 300 horas em standby, 6 horas em utilização 
moderada. Cartão SIM com 30 GB de Internet pré-paga 
válida por 15 dias.
Connect up to 10 smartphones, tablets or PC to 30GB of 
Internet for 15 days in Portugal without roaming charges.
Also works outside Portugal with other local SIM cards.
Includes: Unlocked 3G Router with 1 battery and 1 USB 
charger cable. 
Battery’s standby time: 300 hours.
data SIM Card with a 30GB Internet prepaid plan valid for 
15 days.
Carregamentos adicionais de €15 / 30Gb 
Additional top-us of €15 / 30Gb (Opcional) 
 
www.meo.pt/connectedholidays
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PAY & GO SIM CARD WITH 
A PHONE NUMBER
€15,00
Cartão Pré pago com número português 2 GB de internet, 
60 minutos e 500 SMS para redes nacionais e números 
internacionais da U.E., E.U.A., Canadá, Angola, Brasil e Israel 
para usar 15 dias em Portugal no seu smartphone.
2 GB of data, 60 minutes and 500 SMS national and 
international calls to E.U., USA, Canada, Angola, Brazil and 
Israel to use 
for 15 days in Portugal in your smartphone.
Carregamentos adicionais de €15 / Additional top-us of 
€15/15GB (opt ional)

www.meo.pt/connectedholidays

WORLDSIM CARD     
€30,00

Utilize este cartão SIM pré-pago em mais de 175 
países e receba chamadas gratuitas em mais de 90. 

Realize chamadas desde €0,17/min, envie mensagens 
de texto desde €0,07 e utilize a Internet móvel desde 
€0,17/MB. O cartão SIM inclui um número de telefone 

do Reino Unido e dos EUA e funciona em qualquer 
telemóvel desbloqueado. Inclui €5 de saldo (sem data 

de expiração) e um bónus de €5 após o primeiro carregamento 
online. Inclui um porta-cartões SIM em pele, gratuito.

Use this prepaid SIM card in more than 175 countries and enjoy 
free incoming calls in over 90 of them.

Outbound calls start from €0.17/min, send text messages from €0.07 and use mobile internet 
from €0.17/MB. The SIM card comes with a UK and USA phone number and works in all unlocked 

mobiles. Includes €5 credit (no expiry date) and a bonus €5 on your first online top-up. Free 
leather SIM wallet included.

WI-FI DE BOLSO E BATERIA EXTERNA
Pocket WiFi and Power Bank      
€119,00
Crie a sua própria rede Wi-Fi segura para até 10 dispositivos graças a este hotspot 3G desbloqueado. Vem com 
cartão SIM WorldSIM pré-pago (crédito inicial de 20 €) para acesso à Internet móvel em mais de 175 países a partir 
de apenas €0,10/MB. Além disso, funciona também como bateria externa de 5200 mAh.
Create your own secure Wi-Fi network for up to 10 devices thanks to this 3G unlocked hotspot. Comes with the 
WorldSIM prepaid SIM card (€20 starter credit) providing mobile internet in over 175 countries for just €0.10/MB. Has 
the added features of being a 5200 mAh power bank to charge.

MEIAS DE COMPRESSÃO   
Compress Socks

€39,00
As “Smart Socks” têm garantia de 2 anos. Certificado de 

Fabrico Médico. Tamanhos universais EU 38-43 US 6-10. 
Fabrico Europeu.

The ‘’Smart Socks’’ are guaranteed for 2 years. Medical 
Manufacturing Certified. Universally sized EU 38-43 US 6-10. 

European Manufacturing.

NAIL ART NEON      
6PC design set

€20,00
Crie os seus próprios padrões, a qualquer momento e onde 
quer que esteja, independentemente do tamanho das suas 
unhas. Contém 6 modernas cores em néon sob a forma de 
3 canetas duplas.
Create your own designs anytime, anywhere on any length 
of nail. Contains 6 fashionable neon colors in the form of 3 
duo art pens.

MODEM USB INTERNET       
€49,00
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ORGANIZADOR DE 
CARTEIRA
Very intelligente pocket

€32,00

ESCOVA MODELADORA 
COMPACTA  
Luxo na sua bagagem de mão 
Compact styler. Your hand luggage luxury

€15,00
Utilize no cabelo molhado ou seco; indicado para qualquer tipo de cabelo. 
A escolha das celebridades e dos profissionais.
Use on wet or dry hair, suitable for any hair type. Loved by celebrities and 
professional hairstylists.

HOT OFF THE PRESS
LIMA COM CRISTAIS 

SWAROVSKI     
Nail file with swarovski crystals

€19,00

LOVE STORY / 
BLUE LAGOON       
LULU dK

€19,00 cada/each
Lulu dK Tattoos são tatuagens metálicas temporárias 
criadas pela designer e estilista Lulu de Kwiatkowski. Fácil 
de aplicar! Coloque-as com a ajuda de água, retire-as com 
álcool ou óleo de bebé. Contém duas folhas com tatuagens 
metálicas temporárias. Produto não tóxico.
Lulu dK Tattoos are jewellery-inspired metallic temporary 
created by designer and artist Lulu de Kwiatkowski. Easy to 
apply! Put on with water, take off with alcohol or baby oil. 
Contains two sheets of temporary metallic tattoos, pictured. 
Non-toxic.

ÓCULOS DE LEITURA DE 
GRADUAÇÃO AJUSTÁVEL  
Adjustable reading glasses  
€29,00

ÓCULOS DE SOL 
GRADUADOS   
Reading sunglasses  
€19,00

ÓCULOS DE SOL    
Sunglasses  

€179,00
Os óculos mais leves do mundo! 100% proteção UV.

The lightest sunglasses of the world! 100% UV protection.

ÓCULOS DE SOL    
Sunglasses  
€79,00

ÓCULOS DE SOL    
Sunglasses  
€59,00

MAYA 
SABRINAS DOBRÁVEIS 
Folding ballerinas  
€39,00
Tamanho Universal 38-40
Universally sized to fit size 38-40 / US 5-9 

PINÇA COM LUZ 
E ELEMENTOS 
CRYSTALLIZED™ 
DA SWAROVSKI    
Pro Illuminating Tweezers made with 
Crystallized™ Swarovski elements

€22,00
EXCLUSIVO VENDAS A BORDO

IN FLIGHT SALES EXCLUSIVE

EXCLUSIVO VENDAS A BORDO

IN FLIGHT SALES EXCLUSIVE
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BÁLSAMO PARA 
OS LÁBIOS    
Lata Coca Cola, 6 unidades
Lip Balm Coca Cola Tin, 6 units

€12,00

BÁLSAMO PARA 
OS LÁBIOS FROZEN     
6 unidades / units 

€12,00
Inspirados no filme Frozen, da disney, estes 6 batons Lip 
Smackers proporcionam um brilho bonito e um aroma doce 
aos seus lábios. Para maiores de 6 anos. 
Inspired from the movie disney Frozen, Lip Smacker offer 
beautiful shine and sweet flavour to your lips. Suitable for 
ages 6+.

RELÓGIO MICKEY MOUSE 
/ MINI        
Mickey Mouse / Mini Watch Flip Top LCd 

€14,00 cada / each

POSTAIS POP-UP DE 
PORTUGAL      
Pop-Up Postcards from Portugal
Conjunto 5 postais + 1 oferta / 
Set of 5 postcards + 1 free 

€5,00
Com ilustrações de Tiago F. Moura numa ideia original da 
Zest – Books for Life.
Original illustrations by Tiago F. Moura, for Zest – Books 
for Life.

BLOCO DE 
APONTAMENTOS          
Fernando Pessoa Notebook 

€5,00

TRAVEL RETAIL EXCLUSIVE

RELÓGIO 
LCD FROZEN       
Lcd Frozen Watch 

€15,00
O relógio perfeito para jovens viajantes e fãs do filme 
Frozen! Relógio LCd com adoráveis cristais em torno do 
mostrador. 
The perfect watch for any young traveller and lover of the 
film Frozen! LCd watch with cute crystals around the dial.

RELÓGIO TEACH ME TIME 
DESIGN!        
Watch Teach me Time design!  

€29,00
Relógio cor-de-rosa com bracelete em forma de coração é 
ideal para ter como primeiro relógio. Ajuda a aprender a 
dizer as horas através de atividades divertidas e vem com 
um manual de ensino das horas. 
O conjunto fica completo com um porta-chaves em forma de 
coração. Inclui caixa. 
2 anos de garantia internacional.
This pink heart watch is the perfect first watch. Help learn 
how to tell the time with fun activities and comes with a 
time teaching manual. The set is completed by a matching 
heart key ring. Comes in a gift box and with a 2 year inter-
national warranty.

TRAVEL RETAIL EXCLUSIVE

TRAVEL RETAIL EXCLUSIVE



63

eaam
agazine Jan-Jun '17

on air
VENDAS A BORDO  SHOPPING ON BOARD

CD_MARISA
MUNDO      
€13,00
Em menos de 15 anos de carreira, Mariza tornou-se 
a voz de um país cuja alma se encarna numa música 
(Fado) que já conquistou os palcos mais exigentes por 
esse mundo fora. Após cinco anos sem gravar, Mariza, 
a mais internacional dos artistas portugueses, está de 
regresso aos discos com "Mundo". 
Through a career that is still under 15 years, Mariza 
has become the public face, the true ambassador of a 
country through the music (Fado) that best translates 
her soul and that has conquered the most prestigious 
venues around the world. After an absence of five 
years, Mariza, the most international of the Portuguese 
artists, is back with a new album: "Mundo".

CD_CARMINHO
CANTO      
€13,00

Chama-se “Canto”, o terceiro 
álbum de Carminho, o terceiro 
passo numa carreira que já é 

uma das mais notáveis do “novo 
Fado”.

It’s called “Canto”, the third 
album of Carminho, the third 

step in a career that is already 
one of  the most remarkable of 

the “new Fado”.

VARIETY BUNDLE
5 x 100g 

€17,00

CONFEITARIA NACIONAL
BOMBONS 
DE CHOCOLATE 160g 
Chocolate Candies       

€11,00
Bombons de chocolate com recheio de avelã.
Chocolates with hazelnut filling.

ASSORTED 
NAPOLITAINS 250g        
€13,00
Mime-se ou ofereça a todos os amantes de chocolate que 
conhecer o melhor chocolate suíço de leite, de avelã, preto, 
branco crocante, chocolate de leite Lindor e chocolate de 
leite crocante. Cada chocolate possui uma embalagem 
individual.
Spoil yourself and all chocolate lovers you know with the 
finest Swiss milk, hazelnut, dark, white-crisp chocolate, 
Lindor milk and milk-crisp flavours. All NAPS are individually 
wrapped.

AZEITE EXTRA VIRGEM 
BIOLÓGICO 250ml  
Organic Virgin Olive Oil      

€7,00
Para produzir este azeite, utilizámos azeitonas provenientes 
exclusivamente do olival dos Arrifes, na Herdade do Esporão, 
onde seguimos o modo de produção biológica.
To produce this olive oil, we used only olives from the Arrifes 
grove at Herdade do Esporão, where we employ organic 
production methods.  

TAX FREE 
MARLBORO GOLD KS BOX 20 CIGARETTES
CADA CARTÃO / PER CARTON  42,00€
CADA MAÇO / PER PACK  4,20€

TAX FREE 
MARLBORO RED KS BOX 20 CIGARETTES
CADA CARTÃO / PER CARTON  42,00€
CADA MAÇO / PER PACK  4,20€

VENDA EXCLUSIVA DE CARTÃO 
/ CARTON SALES ONLY

A venda de tabaco não está disponível 
em voos domésticos e entre países 

da União Europeia.
Not available on domestic flights and when 

travelling within the European Union.

tabaco
tobacco




